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September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, MA 

On this date, I attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of 
an existing single family lot and reSidence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally 
consisted of material that would be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon, underlain by 
subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 24 inches. The C horizon. that which is usually 
perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we were unable to even dig for a 
percolation test. Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 ft thickness. 
The C horizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test 
under the state code 310 CMR 15.000 (T~le V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the 
presence of Tom Dion from the Amherst Health Department and Mr. Jason Skeels of the 
Department of Public Works. 

Please be awa", that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requllVS that "no 
variance may be granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the 
occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of unfilled naturally occurring pervious 
soil (310 CMR 15.415(2)) wh_ sewer connection Is feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the sanitary sewer system that is only 200-300 
feet from the property and that any necessary ·util~ easements" be granted. 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance 
presentations or consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc. 

Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachm ents 
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U.S. Postal Service", 
CERTIFIED MAIL" RECEIPT 
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 
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OFFICIAL USE - $ 
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""""""" Aetum ReceIpt Fee 
(Endotsement Required) He .. 

RostrIctodDolw<yFeo 
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f'- 11"'OpCffo:, 
Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

or PO Box. No. 
c;,y,-.s;,;;,;;Zii\; 
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Certified Mall Provides: 
• A mailing receIpt (HJ8IIa/:J) <:00<: aunr 'Q09f; ~ $d 

• A unique identifier for your mallplece 
• A recoro of delivery kept by the Postal ServIce for two years • 
Important Reminders: . 
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Maile or Priority Malle. 
• Certified Maills not available for any class of international mail. 

• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mall. For 
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. 

• For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof 01 
delivery. To obtain Aetum Receipt service, prease complete and attach a Retum 
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the 
lee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested", To receive a fee waiver for 
a duplicate return receipt, a USP5.3 postmark on your Certified Mail recelplls 
required. 

• For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or 
addressee's authorized a~ent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the 
endorsement "RestricfedDelivery". 

• If a postmark on the Certified Mall receipt is desired. please present the arti­
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on ttie Certified Mail 
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. 

IMPORTANT: Save Ihis recelpl and presenlll when making an Inquiry. 
Inlernet access to delivery Information is not available on mail 
addressed to APOs and FPO •• 



AMHERST :Jvfassacfiuse tts 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT, 70 BOL TWOOD WALK, AMHERST, MA 01002 
(413) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3078 

August 28, 2008 

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7005 0390 0002 0944 9666 

Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

RE: 408 Sbays Street, Amberst, MA 

Dear Mr. Munn: 

The Amherst Board of Health received your letter dated July 28, 2009 requesting a time 
extension in order to meet compliance with Title V mandates. On August 27, 2009, after 
reviewing your letter and considering your request, the Board of Health voted unanimously to 
approve a 90 day extension in order for you to bring the septic system at 408 Shays Street into 
compliance. The expectation of the Amherst Board of Health is for the required work to be 
completed in 90 days. Please call the Amherst Public Health Department to review your plans. 

~:1Ya~< 
Epi Bo~,v D~ector 
Amherst Public Health Department 

EB/pfs 

MAKE SMOKING HISTORY 
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Restricted Delivery Fee 
(Endorsement Required) 

$ !I/Jio 7 -.... 
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City. Slate, ZlP+4 frmh ers t- ()I) 71 01 We. 
PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instruchons 



Certified Mail P~vides: 
• A mailing receipt • 
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece 
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• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years 

ImROrtant Reminders: 
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First·Class Mail,s, or Priority MatJe,. 
• Certified Mail is not avallable for any class of international mall. 

• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For 
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. 

• For an additional fee, a Rerum Receiptmav be requested to provide pr:oof of 
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, prease complete and attach a Retum 
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postagf;t to cover the 
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested", To receive a fee waiver for 
a duplicate return receipt. a USP~ postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is 
required. 

• For an additional fea, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or 
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mail piece with the 
endorsement "RestrictedDelivery", 

• If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti­
cle at the post office for postmarking, If a postmark on the Certified Mail 
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mall. 

IMPORTANT: Savethl. receipl and presenllt when making an inquiry. 
Inlernel access 10 dellyery information is nol available on mall 
addressed to APOs and FPOs. 
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• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box· 

AMHERBT Hl!ALfH DEPARTMENT 
BANGS COMMUNITY CENTER 
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• Complete ijems I, 2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 tf Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of themallll~)iec:.lt~ ,,' 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

R/eha(d ffJUf){) 

l/ott ~~ Jf 
flmhrJrJ ~ mit 0100 2. 

YE',.~p.r delivery address below: 

o Express Man 
o Rerum Receipt for Merchandise 
o 

2. Article Number 
(rIMsfer from servtce label) 7003 1010 0004 5852 6039 

PS Fonn • February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 
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Massachus'etts 

AMBERST HEALTH DEP AATMENT, 70 BOLTWOOD WALK, AMH::ERST, MA 01002 
(41;3) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3018 -. ' (' - - ---;-- ------ -,..-

Richard Munn 
408 S\lay Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Mr, Munn: I 

I hope that youai:e doing welL It is the responsibility of the Amherst Health Department 
to send you 'all official notice about your septic system, I know that you are in the proces~ 
of trying to get your house connected to the town sewer system, We srncerely hope that 
you are successful in that. " 

As you are aware, our records show that your property loc",ted at 408 Shays Street in 
Amherst, Mas.sachusetts fai led a Title V inspection on 8/5107, Based on the requirements 
of The Department of Environmental Protection 310 CMR 15.305 (see attache<;l) you are 

. required to upgrade'the system within two years from the disCCivery of the fallpre. TIns 
time limit is allowed providing that you commit to performing the necessary interi~ 
measures such as regular pumping of your septic tank to insure thatthcr public 4c:;alth and 
safety is protected: . " !J; <' , .... 

. The Health Department fully supports your efforts to connec:t to the town sewer and .if ..' 
you are able to connect to the town sewer prior to 8/5/09 this letter will be null and void. 

Plea.se call me at 259-3078 if you have any questions in regards to this letter. 

' : 

Sincerely 

!. ; '", .j,' ... ' 





15.305: Deadlines for Completion of Upgrades 

(1) If a system is failing to protect public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.303(1) or 15.304(1), the owner or operator shall 
upgrade the system within two years of discovery unless: 

(a) iI shorter period of time is set by the local Approving Authority or the 
Department based upon the existence of an imminent health hazard; or 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the local Approving Authority 
in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable schedule for upgrade. Bases for 
continued use include, but are not limited to, proposals to connect to a sanitary sewer or 
shared system. A fiscal commitment to the sewering plan or shared system plan, together 
with an approved facility plan where appropriate, proposing connection or replacement of 
the failing system within five years, and an enforceable commitment by the owner to 
perform interim measures (for example, regular pumping) shall accompany any such 
local approval. Such approval shall expire in five years or upon the failure of the 
applicant for such approval to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable 
schedule for upgrade and the plan. The Department may by specific written approval 
authorize the local Approving Authority to allow a longer period of time, where the 
municipality has provided the Department a proposed implementation schedule for 
design and construction and has made a demonstrated financial commitment to the 
construction schedule. The Department may revoke any such approval if the approved 
schedule is not met. 

(2) If a system serving a facility with a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater but 
less than 15,000 gpd is a significant threat to public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.304(2), the owner or operator shall upgrade the 
system within five years of discovery in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable 
schedule unless: 

(a) a shorter period of time is set by the Department based upon the existence of 
an imminent health hazard; 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the Department because it is 
necessary to allow implementation of an environmentally superior solution. An 
enforceable commitment by the owner to perform interim measures (e.g., regular 
pumping, addition of fill) shall accompany any such approval by the Department. Such 
approval shall expire in seven years or upon the failure of the applicant for such approval 
to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable schedule for upgrade. 

(3) The owner or operator shall take appropriate measures throughout the period 
between discovery of the condition requiring upgrade and completion of the upgrade to 
ensure that there is no backup or direct discharge of sewage or effluent to buildings, to 
the surface of the ground, or to surface waters. The local Approving Authority or the 
Department may order the owner or operator to take any measure necessary to ensure the 
protection of public health, safety, welfare and the environment during such period. 

Continued on next page 
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(4) Except as provided in 310 CMR 15.004(3), all systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 1'5.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when a sewer becomes available, unless: . 

(a) the system is an alternative system approved for such use pursuant to 310 
CMR 15.280 through 15.287; 

(b) the Department has made the determination in approving either the remedial 
use of an alternative system pursuant to 310 CMR 15.284 or in certifying an alternative 
system for general use pursuant to 310 CMR 15.288 that any person using such system 
need not connect the facility to a sanitary sewer if such connection is feasible; or 

(c) the owner of an existing system has obtained a variance from this requirement 
pursuant to 310CMR 15.410 through 15.415. All systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 15.3 54 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when directed to do so by the Board of Health pursuant to M.G.L. c. 
83, § II, by the Department pursuant to 310 CMR 15.000, or by court order. 

/ 





Ms. Epi Bodhi, Health Director 
Town of Amherst 
70 Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Re: 408 Shays Street, South Amherst, MA 

Dear Ms. Bodhi: 

September 7, 2007 

1 am writing to inform you that the septic system located on my property failed a voluntary 
"perc test" on September S, Z007. I had no warning signs, or any other indication, that my system 
would fail. Please see the letter from Mr. Alan Weiss, attached (Exhibit I, with attachment). 

Because there is no existing sewer line for the southern part ofShays Street, the only option 
is to connect to town sewer, which runs along South East Street. My neighbor, Shirley Lauder (418 
Shays Street), has signed a letter stating she is willing to grant us the necessary easement (Exhibit Z, 
with attachments A, B & C). The issue now is whether the town will grant a similar easement. 

By way of background, last month I asked about such an easement. I spoke with Jason Skeels 
in the Department of Public Works. While he had nothing to say about an easement, he said he had 
no objection to my connecting to the South East Street sewer. I also spoke with Ron Bohonowicz, 
in the AHRS, who inquired on my behalf, and reported that, on advice of counsel, the town would 
be unwilling to encumber its property. By way of further background, the cost for installing a sewer 
line would be entirely for my account, unfortunately, and, in my opinion, the requested easement 
would not affect current or future use of the school's property, because the proposed sewer line would 
be sited entirely on or along the school "set-back" (see Exhibit C, attached to Exh. 2). As you are also 
aware, the aquifer recharge zone bisects my property (see Exhibit A, attached to Exh. 2). 

The legislative mandate of Title S: 310 CMR IS: State Environmental Code ("Title S") is 
clear on the subject and town government should not be excused from compliance with Title S, 
simply because of some thin reasoning that finds it preferable to keep its property unencumbered. 

I would appreciate your looking into this matter. Surely, where public health and water is at 
stake, the board of health has more say than town government. I would appreciate your seeking this 
permission on my behalf, because Title S dictates connecting to sewer when the same is available. 

cc: Laurence R. Shaffer, Town Manager 
Jason Skeels, Town Engineer 
Shirley Lauder 



_ ..... .. ........... <i ... 

. , , 
•• _...i 



Ms. Shirley Lauder 
418 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Re: 408 Shays Street 

Dear Ms. Lauder: 

408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

September 6
th

, 2007 

I am writing to let you know that my septic system failed a "perc test" yesterday. The health 
inspector, the town engineer and a sanitary engineer I hired were all present. The soil was dug and 
assessed and it was found to be "unsuitable". I believe this means an extensive system, rising several feet 
above the ground, would have to be built in order to comply with Title 5: 310 CMR 15: State 
Environmental Code ("Title 5"). The cost of such a system would be financially prohibitive for me and 
it would be, in my opinion, very unsightly, not to mention that, in time, it would fail again. 

As you know, the town's aquifer recharge zone bisects our properties (Exhibit A). Each of us 
respectively also have septic systems in our backyards, roughly in the recharge zone. As you also know, 
the town maintains a sanitary sewer line that runs along South East Street, just in front of ARHS South 
Amherst Annex. Your property abuts the Annex (Exhibit B). 

As you recall, we also spoke recently about these issues. You said you would not object to giving 
us an easement to run a sewer line across your backyard, from our property line to the town sewer 
(Exhibit C). I said I would seek permission from the town to do this if our system failed Title 5. I believe 
connecting to town sewer is the safest, and most feasible alternative. While not very familiar with Title 
5, I understand that law states a preference, to connect to a sewer when one is available. We also 
discussed the possibility that you may wish to connect your system, with proper approvals, should your 
system ever fail Title V, or merely to appreciate the value of your own property. 

If you agree with the foregoing, then please sign a copy of this letter, provided, in the space 
provided below, and return a copy to us. Upon receipt, we will take the next steps to obtain the town's 
permission. 

truly yours, 

RiCFljlrd A and 

I have read the above and hereby agree. 

/ / 

~~ Shirley LaUdef 





RICHARD A. MUNN 

408 SHAYS STREET 

AMHERST, MAOlOO2 

fbi ~ 

Ms. EPI BODHI, HEALTH DIRECTOR 

TOWN OF AMHERST 

70 BOLTWOOD WALK 

AMHERST, MAOI002 

111"""1111",11"",1,11,,,11 
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S Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions. 

Dear Mr. MUnn: ", ' 
( 

" I~ t 

I hope that'Youare doing welL ·It is the reSponsibility of the Am)J.erstijealth Dep~ent 
to send you an official notice about your, s,eptic system.I know that you are in t4e Jfrocess 
of trying to get your house connected to the toWn sewer system. We suicerelyhope that 
you are successful in that. ',' " " 

","f .• " . ', ~\. ",' ,; .' :'~: ,'" . 

As you are'aware, our records show thilt your'property loc<:tted at 408 Shays ~ii-eet in 
Amherst, Mas,sachusetts failed a TitieV inspecti9n on 8/5/07. Based OJl tJie ft!quliernenis 
cifThe Dei?atii:ti~nJ6fEnvironmeritaJ. Pro'tecti9I1310bMR 15.305 (se~~tt<j.~.IJ,~Q})'9u!lie 
requirM t9\rPg?~i1~'tIi~ 'syst'em Within twR',)!ea,ri.fto;Iiliie:w;c(jv,ery (If t~llf<!l~tr~;1l)is ' 
, ~" ' .' -0,,;" • ", ' • ,.;... .. • _-, . .' . .' ... -~ .... ,. ~ .• ~ ""'~'~"" .. "I-"'~" - - .",. -\- -,~._ .. '.,. , .. ,.~-,,~ .. -,,,f} i 

, tiIfie'lirriit is' allowed proViding that you cormriit to'perforniing tbe necessatY intenm -:, ': '. 
, " ~~1isU;es ~uch tls 't'igu1ar piililp~g '6tYoW:'~~ptih'aikf-;;'iri§Prfil\';ttthfp;{~li~;;~~~JiJ';;ng , ' 

, ., ., - '<f".~ , ,-,:).1'" ,71 ,.", ,~- . cc,,,'_. '. " "'" __ 4,", .;',.' ' ..... -!: j' " ... 1( ',"" ~'-..• '" ,", _.,,'J' ~"""".". __ .'i<""A<""- '<'j ',,;,._~ 0 ":,'" _J.. ~.~. ,"J'- r , .• ~~ ;f': '.' (I-- '-:..~;;-:i .. t.-I _,.. ' ., ", "'safety" is protecteo s~-{·, -# ':.,:ft,e.'-t: '. ~:.,.::t(.: ... ' '·~>·lH-'.'·-t-,l. ~'l~&7-l~':4l'~:;)t;:~~~.i{.S;'~j..,lt~ 1:.'<#'~:.f.;,:;~,~~:j'f$,J..~'!f.~;';·'~:"'· 
. '. '. . . • ~:' .. ' ~~:- i':~' . .... J'~' ~-~ '::; '\.1-< I ~"}"~~ ~1!~.~ :~~'~~f~' ~;. .,; .:~ ."~!:': ~~, ~ ".;4~;~',~i-f' ~,~~$-iit~~(:if'" 
,The Health Department fully supports your efforts hi conmic;t to the town 'se'iv6: ~g~U, 
you are able to connect to the town sewer prior to 8/5/09 this letter will be rlUll arid void . . 

Please call me at 259-3078 if you have any questions in regards to this letter. 

Sincerely '. '.i:1f 

, ,',.' ,i'Q-~'i1"_ I ' 

'. If . <1! f-..\(.;: 

•. -&'"t~ ;:._ : " ', 
, " 

.'; .'. 
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AMHERST 
·©©[?)v' 

Mas~achusetts 

AMBERSTHEALTHDEPAlnMENT, 70 BOLTWOOD WALK, AMHERST,MA 01002 
(41,3) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division ( 413) 259-3018 

-- ' ' -;; 

Richard Munn . 
408 S);lay Slreet 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear MJ;. Munn: 

1 - - -,--- --- - ,." - •• -: - ---'- - :- .• ~-.'- $- .. '--, 

I '. ' 
. ,>. ~ . 

I hope that'You are doing well. It is the responsibility of the Amp.eJ;stijealth DepartJ;l:1ent 
to send you an official notice about your s,epticsystern.l know' that YO)l8re in ¢e process 
of trying to get yom house connected to the town seweJ; system. We sincerely 40pe that 
you are successful in that. " ' , " 

';'." -!- ,'. 

As you are' aware, om recmds show that yom'property locf-ted at 408 Sllays street in 
Anahe:rst. MflSSliChuSf:tlS failed a TitkV inspection on Based on the t', ~quliJ' ;'e memts 

.The Health Department fully supports your efforts to connect to the 10wn ' s~·\;I. etli!ii~IM :,i 
you are able to connect to the town sewer prior to 8/5/,09 this letter will be null 

, , ' " ;,H i:-;~~;. ,. . 

Please call me at 259-3078 if you have any qu.estions in regards to this letter. 

Sincerely 
, ; " " .,. . . . 

L ' } ''; ,'.,,\ I ., 

. , ~. ,., .. ht~~'i\ ~ . 

,_.;:: t.....),~.;; 
'. ' . 

' H 
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15.305: Deadlines for Completion of Upgrades 

.(1) If a system is failing to protect public health, safety, welfare or the , . 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.303(1) or 15.304(1), the owner or operator shall 
upgrade the system within two years of discovery unless: 

(a) fI shorter period of time is set by the local Approving Authority or the 
Department based upon the existence of an imminent health hazard; or 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the local Approving Authonty 
in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable schedule for upgrade. Bases for 
continued .use include, but are not limited to, proposru~ to GQl)p.~ct to a s!lllitary sewer or 
shared system. A fiscal commitment to the sewering plan or shared system plan, together 
with '<in',approved facilitY plan where appropriate, proposing connection 0, replacement of 
the fililtngsystelTl withiD." five years, arid' an enforceable coriunitnleni by lj:J.e owPer to 
perform interim measures (for example, regular pumping) shall ac'company any such 
local approvaJ. Such approval shall expire in five years or upon the failure of the 
applicant for such approval to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable 
schedule for upgrade and the plan. The Department may by specific written approval 
authorize the local Approving Authority to allow a longer period oftiIIle, where the 
municipality has provided the Department a proposed irri.plementation schedule for 
design and construction and has niade a demonstrated financial commitment to the 
construction schedule. The Department may revoke any such approval if the approved 
schedule is not met. 

(2) If a system serving a facility with a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater but 
less than 15,000 gpd is a significant threat to public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.304(2), the owner or operator shall upgrade the 
system within five years of discovery in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable 
schedule unless: 

(a) a shorter period of time is set by the Department based upon the existence of 
an imminent health hazard; 

(b) the continued use ofthe system is permitted by the Department because it is 
necessary to allow implementation of an environmentally superior solution. An 
enforceable commitment by the owner"to perform interim measures (e.g., regular 
pumping, addition of fill) shall accompany any such approval by the Department: Such 
approval shall expire in seven years or upon the failure of the applicant for such approval 
to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable schedule for upgrade. 

(3) The owner or operator shall take appropriate measures throughout the period 
between discovery of the condition requiring upgrade and completion of the upgrade to 
ensure that there is no backup or direct discharge of sewage or effluent to buildings, to 
the surface of the ground, or to surface waters. The local Approving Authority or the 
Department may order the owner or operator to take any measure necessary to ensure the 
protection of public health, safety, welfare and the environment during such period. 

Continued on next page 





· . (4) Except as provided in 310 CMR 15.004(3), all systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance With 310 CMR 1'5.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when a sewer becomes ·:;tvailable, unless: !. 

(a) the system is an alternative system'approved for such use pursuant to 310 
CMR 15.280 through 15.287; 

(b) the.I)epartment has made the determination in approving either the remedial 
use of an alternative system pursuant to 310 CMR 15.284 or in certifying an alternative 
system for general use pursuant to 310 CMR 15.288 that any person using such system 
need not connect the facility to a sanitary sewer if such connection is feasible; or 

(c) the owner of an existing system has obtained a variance from this requirement 
pursuant to 3JO CMR 15.410 through 15.415. All systems shall be abandoned in 
accord~cc; with 310 CMR 15.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when directed to do so by the Board of Health pursuant to M.G,L. c. 
83, § 11, by the Department pursuant to 310 CMR 15.000, or by court order. 



• 



Ms. Epi Bodhi, Health Director 

Town of Amherst 
70 Bolrwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Re: 408 Shays Street, South Amherst, MA 

Dear Ms. Bodhi: 

July 28, 2009 

I am writing in response to your recent letter concerning the above-referenced and, in 
particular, to request an extension of time to comply with Title V. As I informed you by telephone last 
week, I am currently making arrangements to secure an easement from my neighbor, allowing me to 
install sewer pipe from my property and connect to the town's sanitary line in South East Street. 

I believe a three (3) month's extension is reasonable under the circumstances, to allow 
additional time to review estimates and have necessary documents drafted and recorded. I am also 
requesting a waiver of any fees from the town , if possible, to help defray costs. 

As you know, this project presents a financial hardship for me, not only due to diminished 
income, but mainly because the reduced value of the property prevents me from borrowing anything 
more against it. I was also told low interest public funding is unavailable. 

If the fee to hook-up the sewer can be wa ived in this instance, it would help sign ificantly. \Vhile 
th is may not seem like a large amount to the town, and I was told, flatly, "No" when I asked about it 
before, I am asking, and will appreciate it, if it is reconsidered, or any other help the town may offer. 

Thank you for your assistance and please do not hesitate to contact me for any reason. 

y yours, 
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RICHARD A. MUNN 

408 SHAYS STREET 

AMllERST, MAOI002 

! . . I :~. 1,. 1 
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Ms. EI'I BOD HI, HFALTII DIRECTOR 

T OWN OF AMHERST 

70 BOLrWOOD WAl.K 

AMHERST, MA 01002 
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Massachusetts 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT, 70 BOLTWOOD WALK, AMHERST, MA 01002 
(413) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3078 

wv.rw.amhersnna.gov 

July 10, 2009 

Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

health@amherstma.gov 

RE: Septic System---Failed Title V August 8, 2007 at 408 Shays Street 

Dear Mr. Munn: 

It has been 2 years since you informed me that your septic system failed. In accordance with the 
provisions of 31 0 CMR 15.000 of the State Environmental Code, Title V as required by the 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection the two year time frame to repair your 
failed septic system is very quickly approaching and the Amherst Board of Health has not 
received any information relative to this address. 

If the Town of Amherst will not grant the easement as requested then connecting tei Town sewer 
is not feasible . The only solution is to upgrade to a Title V compliant private subsurface sewage 
disposal system. 

Please provide the Board of Health with plans of the proposed septic system design as prepared 
by a registered sanitarian or registered professional engineer so that compliance with Title V 
Regulations is met. 

S;::IY, , 

E;~;f~r 
Amherst Public Health Department 
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Town 

Massachusetts 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT, 70 BOLTWOOD WALK, AMHERST, MA 01002 
(413) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3078 

www.amherstma.gov 

July 10,2009 

Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 0 I 002 

hea1th@amherstma.gov 

RE: Septic System---Failed Title V August 8, 2007 at 408 Sbays Street 

Dear Mr. Munn: 

@ In accordance with the provisions of 31 0 CMR 15.000 of the State Environmental Code, Title V 
as required by the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection the two year time 
frame to repair your failed septic system is very quickly approaching and the Amherst Board of 
Health has not received any information relative to this address. 

[fthe Town of Amherst will not grant the easement as requested then connecting to Town sewer 
is not feasible. The only solution is to upgrade to a Title V compliant private subsurface sewage 
disposal system. 

Please provide the Board of Health with plans of the proposed septic system design as prepared 
by a registered sanitarian or registered professional engineer so that compliance with Title V 
Regulations is met. 

Sincerely, 

Epi Bodhi, Director 
Amherst Public Health Department 





Page 1 of 1 

Bokina, Ellen 

From: Bokina, Ellen 

Sent: Friday, July 10, 2009 350 PM 

To: Bodhi , Epi 

Subject: Failed Title 5 Aug 5 2007 

You may sign this letter as you signed the letter in 2007putting this failed Title V system on notice. This is the 
only option given the circumstances. Do you wish to have anything worded differently? 

Have a good weekend, 

Ellen Bokina 
Sanitarian 
Amherst Public Health Department 
70 Bollwood Walk 
Am herst, MA 01 002 

Direct: 413-259-3241 
Fax: 413-259-2404 

7/1012009 
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~ AMHERST 
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Massachusetts 

AMHERST HEALTH DEP ART.MENT, 70 BOLTWOOD WALK, AMHERST, MA 01002 
(413) 259-3077 (413) 259-2404 - FAX Environmental Health Division (413) 259-3078 

Vt/WW .amherstma. gOY health@amherstma.gov 

August 19,2009 

RE: 408 Shays Street, Amherst--Failed Septic System 

Dear Mr. Munn: 

I am writing to notify you of the of the Amherst Board of Health meeting scheduled in the Bangs 
Community Center, Room 318 for Thursday, August 27, 2009. Your request for a 3-month 
extension in your letter dated July 28, 2009 to comply with Title V is slated on the agenda for 
7:05 pm. This is a posted and open meeting. You may wish to attend to further discuss your 
position. 

If you have questions please call the Health Department. 

Sincerely yours, 

Ellen Bokina 
Sanitarian 
Town of Amherst 





September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, MA 

On this date, t attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of 
an existing single family lot and residence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally 
consisted of material that would be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon, underlain by 
subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 24 inches. The C horizon, that which is usually 
perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we were unable to even dig for a 
percolation test. Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 It thickness. 
The C horizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test 
under the state code 310 CMR 15.000 (Title V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the 
presence of Tom Dion from the Amherst Health Department and Mr.Jason Skeels of the 
Department of Public Works. 

Please be aware that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requires that "no 
variance may be granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the 
occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of unfilled naturally occurring pervious 
soil (310 CMR 15.415(2)) where sewer connection is feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the sanitary sewer system that is only 200-300 
feet from the property and that any necessary "utility easements" be granted. 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance 
presentations or consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc. 

Alan E. Weiss , M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
Licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachments 
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15.305: Deadlines for Completion of Upgrades 

(1) If a system is failing to protect public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.303(1) or 15.304(1), the owner or operator shall 
upgrade the system within two years of discovery unless: 

(a) a shorter period of time is set by the local Approving Authority or the 
Department based upon the existence of an imminent health hazard; or 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the local Approving Authority 
in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable schedule for upgrade. Bases for 
continued use include, but are not limited to, proposals to connect to a sanitary sewer or 
shared system. A fiscal commitment to the sewering plan or shared system plan, together 
with an approved facility plan where appropriate, proposing connection or replacement of 
the failing system within five years, and an enforceable commitment by the owner to 
perform interim measures (for example, regular pumping) shall accompany any such 
local approval. Such approval shall expire in five years or upon the failure of the 
applicant for such approval to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable 
schedule for upgrade and the plan. The Department may by specific written approval 
authorize the local Approving Authority to allow a longer period of time, where the 
municipality has provided the Department a proposed implementation schedule for 
design and construction and has made a demonstrated financial commitment to the 
construction schedule. The Department may revoke any such approval if the approved 
schedule is not met. 

(2) If a system serving a facility with a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater but 
less than 15,000 gpd is a significant threat to public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.304(2), the owner or operator shall upgrade the 
system within five years of discovery in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable 
schedule unless: 

(a) a shorter period of time is set by the Department based upon the existence of 
an imminent health hazard; 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the Department because it is 
necessary to allow implementation of an environmentally superior solution. An 
enforceable commitment by the owner to perform interim measures (e.g. , regular 
pumping, addition offill) shall accompany any such approval by the Department. Such 
approval shall expire in seven years or upon the failure of the applicant for such approval 
to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable schedule for upgrade. 

(3) The owner or operator shall take appropriate measures throughout the period 
between discovery ofthe condition requiring upgrade and completion of the upgrade to 
ensure that there is no backup or direct discharge of sewage or effluent to buildings, to 
the surface of the ground, or to surface waters. The local Approving Authority or the 
Department may order the owner or operator to take any measure necessary to ensure the 
protection of public health, safety, welfare and the environment during such period. 

Continued on next page 
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(4) Except as provided in 310 CMR 15.004(3), all systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 15.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when a sewer becomes available, unless: 

(a) the system is an alternative system approved for such use pursuant to 310 
CMR 15.280 through 15.287; 

(b) the Department has made the determination in approving either the remedial 
use of an alternative system pursuant to 310 CMR 15.284 or in certifYing an alternative 
system for general use pursuant to 310 CMR 15.288 that any person using such system 
need not connect the facility to a sanitary sewer if such connection is feasible; or 

(c) the owner of an existing system has obtained a variance from this requirement 
pursuant to 310 CMR 15.410 through 15.415. All systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 15.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when directed to do so by the Board of Health pursuant to M.G.L. c. 
83, § II , by the Department pursuant to 310 CMR 15.000, or by court order. 



~ .. 



Dion, Thomas 

From: Dion, Thomas 

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2007 7:55 AM 

To: 'Epi.Bodhi' 

Subject: RE: letter to Munn 

Epi: 
I haven't sent it out and that would be good if you will write it and copy it to me. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Epi Bodhi [mailto:epi@cohousing.comj 
Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2007 7:46 PM 
To: Dion, Thomas 
Subject: letter to Munn 

Thanks 
Tom 

If the letter hasn't gone out yet, please hold off until I return. I will write it. 

10/4/2007 

Page 1 of 1 





Dion, Thomas 

From: Bodhi, Epi 

Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2007 8:37 AM 

To: Dion, Thomas 

Subject: RE: Letter to Mr. Munn 

Will do 

Epi Bodhi 
Director of Public Health 
Amherst, MA 
4132593077 
4132592404 

-----Original Message----­
From: Dion, Thomas 
Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2007 8:20 AM 
To: Bodhi, Epi 
Subject: Letter to Mr. Munn 

Epi : 

Page 1 of 1 

The attached letter is the draft letter for Mr. Munn 408 Shay Street. You said that you wanted to write 
the letter to Mr. Munn and this might help. Please copy me on what ever you write so I can keep it on file. 

Thanks Tom 

1011012007 
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15.305: Deadlines for Completion of Upgrades 

(I) If a system is failing to protect public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.303(1) or 15.304(1), the owner or operator shall 
upgrade the system within two years of discovery unless: 

(a) a shorter period of time is set by the local Approving Authority or the 
Department based upon the existence of an imminent health hazard; or 

(b) the continued use ofthe system is permitted by the local Approving Authority 
in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable schedule for upgrade. Bases for 
continued use include, but are not limited to, proposals to connect to a sanitary sewer or 
shared system. A fiscal commitment to the sewering plan or shared system plan, together 
with an approved facility plan where appropriate, proposing connection or replacement of 
the failing system within five years, and an enforceable commitment by the owner to 
perform interim measures (for example, regular pumping) shall accompany any such 
local approval. Such approval shall expire in five years or upon the failure of the 
applicant for such approval to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable 
schedule for upgrade and the plan. The Department may by specific written approval 
authorize the local Approving Authority to allow a longer period of time, where the 
municipality has provided the Department a proposed implementation schedule for 
design and construction and has made a demonstrated financial commitment to the 
construction schedule. The Department may revoke any such approval if the approved 
schedule is not met. 

(2) If a system serving a facility with a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater but 
less than 15,000 gpd is a significant threat to public health, safety, welfare or the 
environment as set forth in 310 CMR 15.304(2), the owner or operator shall upgrade the 
system within five years of discovery in accordance with the provisions of an enforceable 
schedule unless: 

(a) a shorter period oftime is set by the Department based upon the existence of 
an imminent health hazard; 

(b) the continued use of the system is permitted by the Department because it is 
necessary to allow implementation of an environmentally superior solution. An 
enforceable commitment by the owner to perform interim measures (e.g., regular 
pumping, addition of fill) shall accompany any such approval by the Department. Such 
approval shall expire in seven years or upon the failure of the applicant for such approval 
to meet interim deadlines set forth in the enforceable schedule for upgrade. 

(3) The owner or operator shall take appropriate measures throughout the period 
between discovery of the condition requiring upgrade and completion of the upgrade to 
ensure that there is no backup or direct discharge of sewage or effluent to buildings, to 
the surface of the ground, or to surface waters. The local Approving Authority or the 
Department may order the owner or operator to take any measure necessary to ensure the 
protection of public health, safety, welfare and the environment during such period. 

Continued on next page 
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(4) Except as provided in 310 CMR 15.004(3), all systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 15.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when a sewer becomes available, unless: 

(a) the system is an alternative system approved for such use pursuant to 310 
CMR 15.280 through 15.287; 

(b) the Department has made the determination in approving either the remedial 
use of an alternative system pursuant to 310 CMR 15.284 or in certifYing an alternative 
system for general use pursuant to 310 CMR 15.288 that any person using such system 
need not connect the facility to a sanitary sewer if such connection is feasible; or 

(c) the owner of an existing system has obtained a variance from this requirement 
pursuant to 310 CMR 15.410 through 15.415. All systems shall be abandoned in 
accordance with 310 CMR 15.354 and the buildings served by the systems shall be 
connected to a sewer when directed to do so by the Board of Health pursuant to M.G.L. c. 
83, § 11, by the Department pursuant to 310 CMR 15.000, or by court order. 



.' 



Dion, Thomas 

From: Dion, Thomas 

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2007 7:55 AM 

To: 'Epi Bodhi' 

Subject: RE: letter to Munn 

Epi: 
I haven't sent it out and that would be good if you will write it and copy it to me. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Epi Bodhi [mailto:epi@cohousing.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2007 7:46 PM 
To: Dion, Thomas 
Subject: letter to Munn 

Thanks 
Tom 

If the letter hasn't gone out yet, please hold off until I return . I will write it. 

10/412007 

Page 1 of 1 





Dion, Thomas 

From: Alan Weiss [aeweiss@charter.net] 

Sent: Friday, September 07, 2007 9:17 AM 

To: richardmunn@yahoo.com 

Cc: Skeels, Jason; Dion, Thomas; aeweiss@charter.net 

Subject: 408 shays street 

September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, MA 

Page 1 of 1 

On this date, I attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of an existing 
single family lot and residence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally consisted of material that would 
be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon, underlain by subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 
24 inches. The C horizon, that which is usually perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we 
were unable to even dig for a percolation test. Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 
ft thickness. The C horizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test under the state 
code 310 CMR 15.000 (Title V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the presence of Tom Dion from the 
Amherst Health Department and Mr.Jason Skeels of the Department of Public Works . 

Please be aware that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requires that "no variance may be 
granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of 
unfilled naturally occurring pervious soil (310 CMR 15.415(2» where sewer connection is 
feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the sanitary sewer system that is only 200-300 feet from the 
property and that any necessary "utility easements" be granted. 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance presentations or 
consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc. 

Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
Licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachments 

1/8/2008 





• 

Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Important: 
When fimng out 
forms on the 
computer, use 
only !he tab key 
to move your 
cursor - do not 
use the return 
key. 

~ 
~ 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
e ECE/VEO 8EP 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form O.A 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments .-.. r 
408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owne~s Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

Inspection results must be submitted on this fonn. Inspection forms may not be altered in any 
way. 

A. General Information 

1. Inspector: 

Alan E. Weiss 
Name of Inspector 

Cold Spring Environmental Consultants Inc. 
Company Name 

350 Old Enfield Road 
Company Address 

Belchertown 
CilylTown 

413.323.5957 
Telephone Number 

B. Certification 

MA 01007 
State Zip Code 

License Number 

I certify that I have personally inspected the sewage disposal system at this address and that the 
information reported below is true, accurate and complete as of the time of the inspection. The inspection 
was performed based on my training and experience in the proper function and maintenance of on site 
sewage disposal systems. I am a DEP approved system inspector pursuant to Section 15.340 of 
Title 5 (310 CMR 15.000). The system: 

o Passes o Conditionally Passes ~ Fails 

o Needs Further Evaluation by the Local Approving Authority 

i20_ ~8~.1~0=.2~00~7 ______________________ __ Insped~ture Date 

The system inspector shall submit a copy of this inspection report to the Approving Authority (Board 
of Health or DEP) within 30 days of completing this inspection. If the system is a shared system or 
has a design flow of 10,000 gpd or greater, the inspector and the system owner shall submit the 
report to the appropriate regional office of the DEP. The original should be sent to the system owner 
and copies sent to the buyer, if applicable, and the approving authority. 

····This report only describes conditions at the time of inspection and under the conditions of use 
at that time. This inspection does not address how the system will perform in the Mure under 
the same or different conditions of use. 

titIe5new07fAllfield • 08106 Title 5 Official mpemon Form: SI.bso..ri8oe Sewage Disposal System . Pege 1 of 15 
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

~R~ic~h~a~ro~M~u~n~n ____________________________________________________________ __ 
Owner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

B_ Certification (cont.) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

Inspection Summary: Check A,B,C,D or E I always complete all of Section 0 

A) System Passes: 

o I have not found any information which indicates that any of the failure criteria described 
in 310 CMR 15.303 or in 310 CMR 15.304 exist. Any failure criteria not evaluated are 
indicated below. 

Comments: 

System has a 1500 gal S. Tank that was ok, D. box and leaching stone is in the ESHGWT estimated 
at 24-36". System in hydraulic failure based on sludge and liqUid in rodded pipe at D. box. 

B) System Conditionally Passes: 

o One or more system components as described in the "Conditional Pass" section need to be 
replaced or repaired . The system, upon completion of the replacement or repair, as approved by 
the Board of Health, will pass. 

Answer yes, no or not determined (Y, N, ND) in the 0 for the following statements. If "not 
determined," please explain . 

o The septic tank is metal and over 20 years old- or the septic tank (whether metal or not) is 
structurally unsound, exhibits substantial infiltration or exfiltration or tank failure is imminent. 
System will pass inspection if the existing tank is replaced with a complying septic tank as 
approved by the Board of Health. 

- A metal septic tank will pass inspection if it is structurally sound, not leaking and if a Certificate 
of Compliance indicating that the tank is less than 20 years old is available. 

ND Explain: 

o Observation of sewage backup or break out or high static water level in the distribution box due 
to broken or obstructed pipets) or due to a broken, settled or uneven distribution box. System will 
pass inspection if (with approval of Board of Health): 

o 
o 

broken pipets) are replaced 

obstruction is removed 

Tille 5 Officiat n&pection Form: Sl.bsufaoe Sewage Disposal System · Page 2 of 15 





Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owne~s Name 

Amherst MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
CitylTown Date of Inspection 

B. Certification (cont.) 

B) System Conditionally Passes (cont.): 

o distribution box is leveled or replaced 

ND Explain: 

o The system required pumping more than 4 times a year due to broken or obstructed pipets). The 
system will pass inspection if (with approval of the Board of Health): 

o broken pipets) are replaced 

o obstruction is removed 

ND Explain: 

C) Further Evaluation is Required by the Board of Health: 

o Conditions exist which require further evaluation by the Board of Health in order to determine if 
the system is failing to protect public health, safety or the environment. 

1. System will pass unless Board of Health determines in accordance with 310 CMR 
1S.303(1)(b) that the system is not functioning in a manner which will protect public health, 
safety and the environment: 

o Cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a surface water 

o Cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a bordering vegetated wetland or a salt marsh 

2. System will fail unless the Board of Health (and Public Water Supplier, if any) 
determines that the system is functioning in a manner that protects the public health, 
safety and environment: 

o The system has a septic tank and soil absorption system (SAS) and the SAS is within 
100 feet of a surface water supply or tributary to a surface water supply. 
o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is within a Zone 1 of a public water 
supply. 
o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is within 50 feet of a private water 
supply well. 

title5oeoN07fA1Uie1d • 08106 Title 5 0IflCiaI mpectioo Form: Subsu1ac:e Sewage Disposal Syslem' Page 3 of 15 





~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

B. Certification (cont.) 

C) Further Evaluation is Required by the Board of Health (cont.): 

o The system has a septic tank and SAS and the SAS is less than 100 feet but 50 feet or 
more from a private water supply well**, 

Method used to determine distance: 

** This system passes if the well water analysis, performed at a OEP certified laboratory, for coliform 
bacteria indicates absent and the presence of ammonia nijrogen and nitrate nijrogen is equal to or 
less than 5 ppm, provided that no other failure criteria are triggered. A copy of the analysis must be 
attached to this form, 

3. Other: 

D) System Failure Criteria Applicable to All Systems: 

You must indicate "Yes" or "No" to each of the following for all inspections: 

Yes No 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Backup of sewage into facility or system component due to overloaded or 
clogged SAS or cesspool 
Discharge or ponding of effluent to the surface of the ground or surface waters 
due to an overloaded or clogged SAS or cesspool 
Static liquid level in the distribution box above outlet invert due to an overloaded 
or clogged SAS or cesspool 
Liquid depth in cesspool is less than 6" below invert or available volume is less 
than y:. day fiow 
Required pumping more than 4 times in the last year NOT due to clogged or 
obstructed pipe(s}. Number of times pumped: __ ' 

Any portion of the SAS, cesspool or privy is below high ground water elevation, 

Any portion of cesspool or privy is within 100 feet of a surface water supply or 
tributary to a surface water supply, 

t:itIe5ne<N07fAJlfield • 0BI06 T~ 5 Official Inspection FornI: &.bsl.riaoe Sewage Disposal System· Page 4 of 15 





Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AM herst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
OWner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

B. Certification (cont.) 

D) System Failure Criteria Applicable to All Systems (cont.): 

Yes No 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within a Zone 1 of a public well. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is within 50 feet of a private water supply well. 

Any portion of a cesspool or privy is less than 100 feet but greater than 50 feet 
from a private water supply well with no acceptable water quality analysis. [This 
system passes if the well water analysis, performed at a DEP certified 
laboratory, for fecal coliform bacteria indicates absent and the presence 
of ammonia nitrogen and nitrate nitrogen is equal to or less than 5 ppm, 
provided that no other failure criteria are triggered. A copy of the analysis 
and chain of custody must be attached to this form.] 

The system is a cesspool serving a facility with a design flow of 2000gpd-
10,000gpd. 
The system fails. I have determined that one or more of the above failure 
criteria exist as described in 310 CMR 15.303, therefore the system fails. The 
system owner should contact the Board of Health to determine what will be 
necessary to correct the failure. 

E) Large Systems: To be considered a large system the system must serve a facility with a 
design flow of 10,000 gpd to 15,000 gpd. 

For large systems. you must indicate either 'yes' or "no' to each of the following, in addition to the 
questions in Section D. 

Yes No 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

the system is within 400 feet of a surface drinking water supply 

the system is within 200 feet of a tributary to a surface drinking water supply 

the system is located in a nitrogen sensitive area (Interim Wellhead Protection 
Area - IWPA) or a mapped Zone II of a public water supply well 

If you have answered "yes' to any question in Section E the system is considered a significant threat, 
or answered "yes" in Section 0 above the large system has failed. The owner or operator of any large 
system considered a significant threat under Section E or failed under Section 0 shall upgrade the 
system in accordance with 310 CMR 15.304. The system owner should contact the appropriate 
regional office of the Department. 

Tille 5 0fticiaI1nspection Form: Stbsu'face Sewage Disposal System· Page 5 of 15 





~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

C_ Checklist 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of tnspection 

Check if the following have been done. You must indicate "yes" or "no" as to each of the following: 

Yes No 

o 
[gJ 

o 
[gJ 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 

o 
o 

Pumping information was provided by the owner, occupant, or Board of Health 

Were any of the system components pumped out in the previous two weeks? 

Has the system received normal flows in the previous two week period? 

Have large volumes of water been introduced to the system recently or as part of 
this inspection? 
Were as built plans of the system obtained and examined? (If they were not 
available note as N/A) 

Was the facility or dwelling inspected for signs of sewage back up? 

Was the site inspected for signs of break out? 

Were all system components, excluding the SAS, located on site? 

Were the septic tank manholes uncovered, opened, and the interior of the tank 
inspected for the condition of the baffles or tees, material of construction, 
dimensions, depth of liquid, depth of sludge and depth of scum? 

Was the facility owner (and occupants if different from owner) provided with 
information on the proper maintenance of subsurface sewage disposal systems? 

The size and location of the Soil Absorption System (SAS) on the site has 
been determined based on: 

Existing information. For example, a plan at the Board of Health. 

Determined in the field (if any of the failure criteria related to Part C is at issue 
approximation of distance is unacceptable) [310 CMR 15.302(5)] 

1itJe5new()7fAJlfie1d • 06106 Title 5 Official Inspoction Form: SubsU'face Sewage Disposal System· Page 6 of 15 





Owner 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 8.05.2007 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

D. System Information 

Residential Flow Conditions: 

Number of bedrooms (design): 
3 

Number of bedrooms (actual): 
3 

DESIGN flow based on 310 CMR 15.203 (for example: 110 gpd x # of bedrooms): 
? 

Number of current residents: 3 

Does residence have a garbage grinder? DYes [8J No 

Is laundry on a separate sewage system? [if yes separate inspection required] DYes [8J No 

Laundry system inspected? DYes [8J No 

Seasonal use? DYes [8J No 

Water meter readings, if available (last 2 years usage (gpd)): N/A 

Sump pump? DYes [8J No 

current 
Date 

Last date of occupancy: 

Commercial/Industrial Flow Conditions: 

Type of Establishment: N/A 

N/A 
Gallons per day (gpd) 

Design flow (based on 310 CMR 15.203): 

Basis of design flow (seats/persons/sq. ft., etc.): 
NIA 

Grease trap present? o Yes [8J No 

Industrial waste holding tank present? 0 Yes [8J No 

Non-sanitary waste discharged to the Title 5 system? 0 Yes [8J No 

Water meter readings, if available: N/A 

NIA 
Date 

Last date of occupancy/use: 

Other (describe): N/A 

litIe5new07fA1Uie1d • oeKl6 Title 5 OffIcial Inspection FornI: Subsuface Sewage Disposal System' Page 7 or 15 
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~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Fonn - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cant.) 

Pumping Records: 

Source of infonnation: 

MA 01002 
State Zip Code 

Generallnfonnation 

Owner: (3 yrs) 

Was system pumped as part of the inspection? 

If yes, volume pumped: 

How was quantity pumped determined? 

Reason for pumping: 

Type of System: 

gallons 

pumper 

Septic tank, distribution box, soil absorption system 

Single cesspool 

Overflow cesspool 

Privy 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

DYes [gJ No 

[gJ 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

Shared system (yes or no) (if yes, attach previous inspection records , if any) 

Innovative/Alternative technology. Attach a copy of the current operation and 
maintenance contract (to be obtained from system owner) 

Tight tank. Attach a copy of the DEP approval. 

Other (describe): 

Approximate age of all components, date installed (if known) and source of information: 

25-30+ Years L. field 3 yrs for septic tank only. 

Were sewage odors detected when arriving at the site? DYes [gJ No 

title5oew07fA.Illield·08I06 Title 5 Of6ciallnspection Form: SWsl..nace Sewage Disposal System · Page 8 01. 15 





Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Fonn - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
OWner Owner's Name 

Amherst 8.05.2007 infonnation is 
required for 
every page. CityfTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Building Sewer (locate on site plan): 

Depth below grade: feet 

Material of construction : 

D cast iron 12:140 PVC D other (explain): 

Distance from private water supply well or suction line: 
10' 
feet 

Comments (on condition of joints, venting, evidence of leakage, etc.): 

Septic Tank (locate on site plan): 

Depth below grade: 
1.5' 

Material of construction : 

12:1 concrete D metal D fiberglass D polyethylene D other (explain) 

If tank is metal, list age: years 

Is age confirmed by a Certificate of Compliance? (attach a copy of certificate) 12:1 Yes D No 

Dimensions: 
1 O'X5.5'X5.' 

Sludge depth: 
2" 

Distance from top of sludge to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 
42" 

Scum thickness 
2" 

Distance from top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle 
6" 

Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 
10" 

How were dimensions determined? 
Estimated 

tille5oow07fAllfield ·06I06 Title 5 Official flspection Form: Subsuface Sewage Disposal Syslem ' Page 9 of 15 





Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner Owner's Name 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 8.05.2007 
CitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Comments (on pumping recommendations, inlet and outlet tee or baffle condition , structural integrity, 
liquid levels as related to outlet invert, evidence of leakage, etc.): 

Tank level ok, tees inplace. Structural integrity appeared ok at time of inspection . 

Grease Trap (locate on s~e plan): 

Depth below grade: 
N/A 
feet 

Material of construction: 

o concrete o metal o fiberglass o polyethylene o other (explain): 

Dimensions: 
NlA 

Scum thickness 
N/A 

Distance from top of scum to top of outlet tee or baffle 
N/A 

Distance from bottom of scum to bottom of outlet tee or baffle 
N/A 

Date of last pumping: 
N/A 
Date 

Comments (on pumping recommendations, inlet and outlet tee or baffle condition, structural integrity, 
liquid levels as related to outlet invert, evidence of leakage, etc.): 

N/A 

Tight or Holding Tank (tank must be pumped at time of inspection) (locate on site plan): 

Depth below grade: 

Material of construction: 

o concrete 

N/A 

o metal o fiberglass 

NlA 

o polyethylene o other (explain) : 

tiUe5rIEwro07fAlLfieId • 06106 TrUe 5 0fficiaI1nspedion Form: Stbsurfaoe Sewage Disposal system · Page 10 of 15 





Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Tight or Holding Tank (cont.) 

Dimensions: 

Capacity: 

Design Flow: 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

N/A 

N/A 
gallons 

N/A 
gallons per day 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

Alarm present: DYes o No 

Alarm level: 
N/A 

Alann in working order: DYes 

Date of last pumping: 
N/A 
Date 

Comments (condition of alarm and float switches, etc.): 

N/A 

• Attach copy of current pumping contract (required). Is copy attached? DYes 

Distribution Box (if present must be opened) (locate on site plan): 

Depth of liquid level above outlet invert 
2" 

o No 

o No 

Comments (note if box is level and distribution to outlets equal, any evidence of solids carryover, any 
evidence of leakage into or out of box, etc.): 

Pipes had liquid and sludge upon rodding. Blk staining, failure levels evident. 

Pump Chamber (locate on site plan): 

Pumps in working order: 0 Yes 0 No 

Alarms in working order: 0 Yes 0 No 
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~ Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 8.05.2007 
GitylTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Gode Date of Inspection 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Comments (note condition of pump chamber, condition of pumps and appurtenances, etc.): 

Soil Absorption System (SAS) (locate on site plan, excavation not required): 

If SAS not located, explain why: 

Type: 

0 leaching pits number: 

0 leaching chambers number: 

0 leaching galleries number: 

[8J leaching trenches number, length: 
2@30'? 

0 leaching fields number, dimensions: 

0 overflow cesspool number: 

0 innovative/alternative system 

Type/name of technology: 

Comments (note condition of soil, signs of hydraulic failure, level of pending, damp soil, condition of 
vegetation, etc.): 

Evidence of hydraulic failure, (Standing liguid in pipes, deep D. box. 
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Owner 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

- -------------------------------------------------~ 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street. AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
Owner's Name 

Amherst 8.05.2007 
CityfTown 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code Date of Inspection 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Cesspools (cesspool must be pumped as part of inspection) (locate on site plan): 

Number and configuration 

Depth - top of liquid to inlet invert 

Depth of solids layer 

Depth of scum layer 

Dimensions of cesspool 

Materials of construction 

Indication of groundwater inflow DYes o No 

Comments (note condition of soil. signs of hydraulic failure. level of ponding. condition of vegetation . 
etc.): 

Privy (locate on site plan) : 

Materials of construction: 
N/A 

Dimensions 
N/A 

Depth of solids 
N/A 

Comments (note condition of soil. signs of hydraulic failure. level of ponding. condition of vegetation. 
etc.): 

N/A 
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Form - Not for Voluntary Assessmenls 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
Property Address 

Richard Munn 
OWner Owner's Name 
information is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (con!) 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

Sketch Of Sewage Disposal System: Provide a sketch of the sewage disposal system including ties 
to at least two permanent reference landmarks or benchmarks. Locate all wells wIThin 100 feet. 
Locate where public water supply enters the building. 
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Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

Title 5 Official Inspection Form 
Subsurface Sewage Disposal System Fonn - Not for Voluntary Assessments 

408 Shays Street, AMherst 
PropertY Address 

Richard Munn 
OWner Owner's Name 
infonnation is 
required for 
every page. 

Amherst 
CityfTown 

D. System Information (cont.) 

Site Exam: 

o Check Slope 

o Surface water 

o Check celiar 

o Shallow wells 

Estimated depth to ground water: 

MA 
State 

01002 
Zip Code 

2.5-3.5' 
feet 

8.05.2007 
Date of Inspection 

Please indicate ali methods used to determine the high ground water elevation: 

o Obtained from system design plans on record 

If checked, date of design plan reviewed: 
n/A 
Date 

o Observed site (abutting property/observation hole within 150 feet of SAS) 

o Checked with local Board of Health - explain: 

o Checked with local excavators, installers - (attach documentation) 

o Accessed USGS database - explain: 

You must describe how you established the high ground water elevation: 

Excavation dug at adjacent locations 2~2"). 
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PLOT PLAN 
SCALE: 1//=30 1 

GRAVITY SLOPE SEPnc SYSTEM OPERA nON AND 
MAINTENANCE NOTES FOR HOMEOWNER. 
1.) HAVE TANK PUMPED EVERY 2 YEARS, 
2,) MAINTAIN AREA OVER SEPTIC SYSTEM AS GRASSY 

OR SIMILAR GROUND COVER, 
3,) DO NOT PLANT ANT TREES OR DEEP ROOTING 

SHRUBS 'WITHIN 5 FEET OF SYSTEM, 
4,) USE ONLY LIQUID DETERGENTS IN 'WASHERS, 

AS BUll T 9/4/2004 
ATTENTION INSTALLER!! 
CALL DIG SAFE BEFORE YOU DIG!! MASSACHUSETTS STATE LAW CHAPTER 82 SECTIONS 40· 40E REQUIRE THAT 
PREMARKING OF GAS, ELECTRIC, WATER, TELEPHONE AND CABLE T.V, UTILITY LINES BE MADE A MINIMUM OF 72 
HOURS PRIOR TO GROUND BREAK FOR ANY EXCAVATION, 

LOCATIONS FOR SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PURPOSES ONLY, 
(NOT AN ACTUAL SURVEy) 
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Ms. Shirley Lauder 
418 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Re: 408 Shays Street 

Dear Ms. Lauder: 

408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

September 6'", 2007 

I am writing to let you know that my septic system failed a "perc test" yesterday. The health 
inspector, the town engineer and a sanitary engineer I hired were all present. The soil was dug and 
assessed and it was found to be "unsuitable". I believe this means an extensive system, rising several feet 
above the ground, would have to be built in order to comply with Title 5: 310 CMR IS: State 
Environmental Code ("Title 5"). The cost of such a system would be financially prohibitive for me and 
it would be, in my opinion, very unsightly, not to mention that, in time, it would fail again. 

As you know, the town's aquifer recharge zone bisects our properties (Exhibit A). Each of us 
respectively also have septic systems in our backyards, roughly in the recharge wne. As you also know, 
the town maintains a sanitary sewer line that runs along South East Street, just in front of ARHS South 
Amherst Annex. Your property abuts the Annex (Exhibit B). 

As you recall, we also spoke recently about these issues. You said you would not object to giving 
us an easement to run a sewer line across your backyard, from our property line to the town sewer 
(Exhibit C). I said I would seek permission from the town to do this if our system failed Title 5. I believe 
connecting to town sewer is the safest, and most feasible alternative. While not very familiar with Title 
5, I understand that law states a preference, to connect to a sewer when one is available. We also 
discussed the possibility that you may wish to connect your system, with proper approvals, should your 
system ever fail Title V, or merely to appreciate the value of your own property. 

If you agree with the foregoing, then please sign a copy of this letter, provided, in the space 
provided below, aridrefiJfii a cdpyto us. Upon receipt, we will take the next steps to' obtain the town's 
permission. 

I have read the above and hereby agree. 

~ 
;t' . 

Shir!eVGUdeI 

~ 



Ms. Epi Bodhi, Health Director 
Town of Amherst 
70 Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Re: 408 Shays Street, South Amherst, MA 

Dear Ms. Bodhi: 

September 7, 2007 

I am writing to inform you that the septic system located on my property failed a voluntary 
"perc test" on September 5, 2007. I had no warning signs, or any other indication, that my system 
would fail. Please see the letter from Mr. Alan Weiss, attached (Exhibit 1, with attachment). 

Because there is no existing sewer line for the southern part of Shays Street, the only option 
is to connect to town sewer, which runs along South East Street. My neighbor, Shirley Lauder (418 
Shays Street), has signed a letter stating she is willing to grant us the necessary easement (Exhibit 2, 
with attachments A, B & C). The issue now is whether the town will grant a similar easement. 

By way of background, last month I asked about such an easement. I spoke with Jason Skeels 
in the Department of Public Works. While he had nothing to say about an easement, he said he had 
no objection to my connecting to the South East Street sewer. I also spoke with Ron Bohonowicz, 
in the AHRS, who inquired on my behalf, and reported that, on advice of counsel, the town would 
be unwilling to encumber its property. By way of further background, the cost for installing a sewer 
line would be entirely for my account, unfortunately, and, in my opinion, the requested easement 
would not affect current or future use of the school's property, because the proposed sewer line would 
be sited entirely on or along the school "set-back" (see Exhibit C, attached to Exh. 2). Asyou are also 
aware, the aquifer recharge zone bisects my property (see Exhibit A, attached to Exh. 2). 

The legislative mandate of Title 5: 310 CMR 15: State Environmental Code ("Title 5") is 
clear on the subject and town government should not be excused from compliance with Title 5, 
simply because of some thin reasoning that finds it preferable to keep its property unencumbered. 

I would appreciate your looking into this matter. Surely, where public health and water is at 
stake, the board of health has more say than town government. I would appreciate your seeking this 
permission on my behalf, because Title 5 dictates connecting to sewer when the same is available. 

cc: Laurence R. Shaffer, Town Manager 
Jason Skeels, Town Engineer 
Shirley Lauder 
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September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, MA 

On this date, I attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of 
an existing single family lot and residence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally 
consisted of material that would be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon, underlain by 
subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 24 inches. The C horizon, that which is usually 
perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we were unable to even dig for a 
percolation test. Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 ft thickness. 
The C horizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test 
under the state code 310 CMR 15.000 (Title V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the 
presence of Tom Dion from the Amherst Health Department and Mr.Jason Skeels of the 
Department of Public Works. 

Please be aware that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requIres that "no 
variance may be granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the 
occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of unfilled naturally occurring pervious 
soil (310 CMR 15.415(2)) where sewer connection is feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the sanitary sewer system that is only 200-300 
feet from the property and that any necessary "utility easements' be granted. 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance 
presentations or consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc, 

Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
Licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachm ents 



Dion, Thomas 

From: Alan Weiss [aeweiss@charter.net] 

Sent: Friday, September 07, 2007 9:17 AM 

To: richardmunn@yahoo.com 

Cc: Skeels, Jason; Dian, Thomas; aeweiss@charter.net 

Subject: 408 shays street 

September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, MA 

Page 1 of 1 

On this date, I attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of an existing 
single family lot and residence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally consisted of material that would 
be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon, underlain by subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 
24 inches. The C horizon, that which is usually perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we 
were unable to even dig for a percolation test. Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 
ft thickness. The C horizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test under the state 
code 310 CMR 15.000 (Title V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the presence of Tom Dian from the 
Amherst Health Department and Mr. Jason Skeels of the Department of Public Works . 

Please be aware that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requires that "no variance may be 
granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of 
unfilled naturally occurring pervious soil (310 CMR 15.415(2)) where sewer connection is 
feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the san itary sewer system that is only 200-300 feet from the 
property and that any necessary "utility easements· be granted . 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance presentations or 
consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc. 

Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
Licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachments 

91712007 





408 Shay Street 9/5/07 Engineer Alan Weiss Excavator: Adair Construction 

Failed system existing D-Box TP-1 

TP-1 

TP-2 

"'\ .~' ~~ ... "': " ., . \ 
~. . 

"'~ ~. '" 

~ .... ~., 
.- . " '"<) 

~-: ___ 7" . w 

'- - ~ 

.. ~ , 
, \.. 

~ 

" , ~ ' .. ,.~·~.;i:.£-..; t ... 

, 

Perc hole 1 

Perc hole 2 

~ 

/ -

_r- -: ... :~ 
:.r 





TOWN OF AMHERST 
HEALTH PERMITSIINSPECTION SERVICES No. 2876 

Received of-'..&,-,-" (_ fl.C!-;:.':'-" J:.KL..L/)'---''''-'v:..!:\4{/-I..c)../::...-LfJ::::..-______ _ 
N_ 

For Property Located at:_l:,.ILfJ:..,. -:;kO.1.,_ -,-"SLdL!.ILI ot-l,-_ ",S:...'1c..' ________ ·/...r~.:.., .:..1,:,( _t1,:,· ..!/r-,;! !-'(l:..!{):.z.. _. --i.1,-,"V1:..J...JiLJ..!V=::",<IV= _ _ _ 
Street Add..," I Qwoc; 

HEAOO9 Bakery 
R6SIO 44350& 

HEAOO! Bed & Breakfast 
R6510 443516 

HEAOO2 Catering License 
R6ll0 443507 

HEAOO3 Food Handler 
R6S\O 441SlS 

. HEAOO4 Frozen Deserts 
RUID 443501 

HEAOO5 Health Dept. Housing Isp. 
R6ll0 432302 

HEAOO6 Massage Therapy License 
R6S 10 "43504 

HEAOO7 Milk & Cream License 
R6S 10 443500 

HEAOO8 Motel License 
R6SIO 443506 

HEAO!O Removal of Offal 
R6ll0 44JSIl 

HEA02! Removal of Rubbish 
Ii R6ll0 443.120 

HEAOll Percolation Test Fees 
RISHO 432300 

HEAO!3 Recreation Camp License 
RISS 10 44)503 

HEAO!4 Retail Store Pennit 
R6ll0 443514 

-; , 
ij O 

!P 

HEAO!S Sanitary Code Booklets 
R6ll0 432305 

HEAO!6 Septic Tank Permit-Installers 
R6S 10 4435 II 

HEAD17 Septic Tank Permit-Private 
R6SIO 44HID 

HEAO!8 Septic Tank Reinspection Fee 
R6S l0 432301 

HEA019 Sub-Division Review Fee 
RU IO 432306 

HEA012 Swimming Pool Permits 
RU IO 4'3$12 

HEA020 Tanning License 
R6$10 443509 

HEA024 Funeral Director License 
R6$10 44)502 

HEA034 Immunization Clinic 
R6$ IO 4)1)07 

HEAOJO Car Seats 
1401253004 

HEAOU Smoking & Tobacco Reg. Violations ______ _ 
R65 iO 44Jj \I 

HEA023 TB Clinic 
R651D 4J2JO) 

HEA022 Tobacco License 

HEA 

HEA 

R6$10 443505 

~ ") 010 
TOTAL FEE: --'\ ... J...-,::)"---''''-_______ ~ 

~0/o7 
- . 
Inspeciton ServlcesIHealth Department 

Must be Validated by the Collector's Office to be considered paid 

White _ Applicant Yellow - Collector Pink - Accounling 

7 7 Date 

t -~ ~;'£il'ir: -l~ jim :1:}'~~ i t l' # 

lil ~;r U(]L (\fC[1f'T3 

t { "., r", 1~ ; : " 

r ~l;·ah:t,1 
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COLD SPRING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS INC. 

• 21E Site Invest igat ions • Percolation Tests 

• Subsurface Investigations • Septic Designs 

• Pollution Remediation • R~ulatory Compliance 

• LSP on Staff • Recycling and Solid Waste 

• Forensic Septic Investigations • Second Opinions 

September 5, 2007 

Mr. Richard Munn 
408 Shays Street 
Amherst, MA 01002 

RE: Percolation Testing 
408 Shays Street, Amherst, &fA 

On this date, I attended numerous excavations at the above-mentioned property that consisted of 
an existing single family lot and residence. Our soil evaluations found that the land generally 
consisted of material that would be described as from 6 to 12" of loam or A horizon. underlain by 
subsoil or B horizon at approximately from 12 to 24 inches. The C horizon. that which is usually 
perc tested measured from 24" to 120" of very dense clay that we were unable to even dig for a 
percolation test Only one excavation (TP-1) found percable C horizon soil of only 2 It thickness. 
The C hOrizon in the other excavations generally exhibited a dense clay texture that would not be 
considered "percable". The soil would not be considered suitable for a passing percolation test 
under the state code 310 CMR 15.000 (Title V) The soil was interpreted by the writer in the 
presence of Tom Dien from the Amherst Health Department and Mr.Jason Skeels of the 
Department of Public Works. 

Please be aware that Title 5 the Sanitary Septic Code requires that "no 
variance may be granted for an ungrade to an existing system for the 
occurrence of least 4 feet of depth of unfilled naturally occurring pervious 
soil (310 CUR 15.415(2)) where sewer connection is feasible". 

We recommend that the property be connected to the sanitary sewer system that is only 200-300 
feet from tne property and that any necessary "utility easements" be granted. 

Please feel free to contact with any questions or request my attendance for any further variance 
presentations or consultation at future meetings. 

Thank you, 

Cold Spring Environmental, Inc. 

il£ E. Weiss. M.S. 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian #933 
Licensed Site Professional # 6442 
President 

Attachments 

350 Old Enfield Road · Belchertown, MA 01007 ' Phone: 413323.5957 Fax 413323.4916 
email: aeweiss@charter.net 
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ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, RELIABIlITY. OR 
SUITABILITY OF THESE DATA. THE TOWN OF 
AMHERST DOES NOT ASSUME ANY LIA!ILITY 
ASSOCIATI::DWlTH THe USf OR MiSUSe: OF THIS 
INI'ORIMTlOH. 

1"=60« 9 
Amherst GIS Viewer September 7,2007 
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COW SPRING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS, INC. 

ALAN E. WEISS, M.S., L.S.P. 

FORM 11 .. SOIL EVALUATOR-FORM 
Page 1 of 3 

LIcensed Site Professional 
Registered Sanilarian 
HydrogcoJogis! 
Presidcnr 

350 Old Enfield Rd _ 
Be!chenown. MA 01007 
(4 I 3) 323-5957 & 323-49 I 6 (FAX) 

~Subsurface Investigations 
-21E Site investigations 
-Pollution Remediation 
-Percolation Tests and 

Date: '1/~} {J~ 
Septic Designs 

. Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
A " .. J"--€JZ}-f , Massachusetts 

Soil Suitability Assessment for On-site Sewage Disposal 

Performed By: 

Witnessed By: 

! 
~;." A<""~, • (2-\{ c....ev--el M. V" ~ 

'-f 0 «; sl,""-1 s ~ r 
>Jew Construction 0 Repair G--" 
Office Review 

Published Soil Survey Available No 0 Yes 

Owrc:", Nunc. 

A6drC:lI. :tid 

1 clephoc-c , 

Year Published Publication Scale 

Drainage Class Soil Limitations 

Surficial Geologic Report Available No (2( Yes 0 
Year Published Publicatior, Scale 

Geologic Material (Map Unit) 

Landform 

Flood Insurance Rate Map: 

Above 500 year flood boundary No 

Within 500 year flood boundary No 

OYes ~ 
~es 0 

Within 100 year flood boundary No [3\, es 0 
Wetland Area: 

National Wetland Inventory Map (map untt) 

Wetlands Conservancy Program Map (map unit) 

Current Water Resource Co~itions (USGS): Month 

Range :Above Normal ~Normal OBeic "I Normal 0 
Other References Reviewed: 

------~-

m:.r APPROVED FO}{~1 . 12107/95 

Date 9/ J) o-::r 

'lOco. "5~'5 'fJ. 
f\ Wiv--"5 '+ . ;vJ>.. • 

Soil \1ap Unit 





FORM II -- SOIL EVALUATOR FORI\! 
Page 2 of 3 

I 

I 

Location Address or Lol No. ;,Jm 5~'1S Sf 

On-site Review 

Deep Hole Number /-=7 2., Dale: Time: .16: 00 Wealher 5v,.J 7;. Location (identify on sitE plan! 

Slope (%) l..-L3nd Use_~, r~e~5=._~~_~_ Surface Slone:; --'-1'ff.-"-""-S"----____ _ 
Vegetation _"'jjLr_~c;,~5'__;_------___________________ _ 
Landform . . .... ,. No-kd. 
Position on landscape (skelch on the back) . 
Distances from: 

Ope . ., Water Body /CJ:j tl-j€£:! 

Possible We! ATe2 10:;) (-I-. 1ee! 

Drinking Waler Well (Oc) '+- fee! 

( "' . 

Drain.age way fee! 
"'-'---

Property Line 1eet 
-~-

Other 

DEt::P OBSERVATION HOLE LOG' 

D~o:.h ;:-0", 
s.t.::rt ace nnc:'esi 

Soil i-ior:zon Soil J~~~ 
{USDA} c-.ner 

0-10 " r:-SL 

L5 

5 

I Se,; Cole, ! 
IML7l.S.ei!) I Soil 

Mo.-Ji."1';;: IS:ru~<.ill~, Si.or:es. w.Jlt:ie:-s, Consis::e:"lC)', % 
. Grzv~ll 

ID"-bB" 
?:,g -100" 

' i( II 
, 
I , 

2- c;.,,' /1 i J 
! 
~ { "'-1 J t"'--

r.o -/~{J Lz.- . JiP>L , 

I 6-16 " f1 k.L 16" f. liz. 1 
11& v 

I u -
~. L-S IcJ1(L'>l~ 

2':' It {f c.... 
UI='SL ~S'r 'il( z, ~sl, II. ~ ctc, il<iF, p. '" . 

z& -1-~ . 

M'N'MUM Ur ~ HULt" <UUlhcu K I C> en, 
CLI ubru>AL "'1<.A 

""10\; , \ 
Puent MateriOlI {OeOIOgiCl __ .k:1~"""""-~_ ....... _____ -:-__ DepthmBedtOd:.: . .....:. ___ "'\'. --:-/-____ _ 

DeOTh 10 Ground ....... ater: Standing Water in the Hole: 1\01- Weeping from Ph Face: ~t,&'-""";-____ _ 
'7r '--'f-.~,,------ .\ 

Estirna!J!d Se2son.ai High Ground Wcl1er:_.....:.~:::..,~_'_.::c _______________ __'\---

\ 
DEY APPROVED fOR\1 . 11107195 

[ \ 





FORM: 12 - PERCOLATION TEST 

Locatio n Add ress or Lot No. __ L{..t.!<o:....:'D"'---'5~c...:::0-j"'1-'"S"'--_ ___ _ 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

AM ~ ,Massachusetts 

Percolation Tesf 

Date: . ·q/S \07 Time:, 

Obser\!ati0'1 Hole # ! L/&/' ~J If / 
Depth of Perc ?I .)K (V{)ab&. R/ 
Start Pre-soak 

, 
/ 1(', 0<) -to 

End Pre-soak 
11 :Za d,c, / 

Time at 12" \ I', 20 ff( \k 
Time at 9" IreS' IN /tk,.J~ I 

Time at 6" /j,'3( / ('I€:(1 ) 

Time (9"-6") ·0 1/ 
, 

Rate Min.llnch ~Z t-i ' ...) V 
~~ 

*- "lot t../.(-'+ . of P<:'.f?c.Io(~ f\.A.cd-~;'q O,J 
. Minimum of 1 percolation test must be performed in both ~\'e ~rimar 

reserve area, 

Site Passed 0 Site Failed ~ 

Performed By: I). Wf15-5 
Witnessed By: L 7), '0--1 . 

Comments: 

DEP APPROVED fORM · 12107/95 

~ f+ I~.ar 
rea AND 





Location Address or Lot No. «0 y s h.ey '5 .57 

Determination for Seasonal High Water Table 

Method Used: 

o Depth observed standing in observation hole ..... 

g pePt~ weeping from side Oft observation hole . 
16 Deptn to sod mottlesZi"-l{2 inches 

o Ground water adjustment. . feet 

inches 

inches 

Index We!! Number. Reading Date Index well level 
Adjustment factor 

Adjusted ground water level 

Death of Naturallv Occurring Pervious Material 

Page 3 of 3 

i 
Does at .Ieast foyr feet of naturaiiy occ!Jrring pervi?us material :XiS~s 
<lDserveo lhrougnout the area proposed Tor the sO,i aDsorptIOn syslem~ 

!f not, What is the depth of naturally occurring pervious materia!? --=~=--'---__ 

Certiflcatior. 

! ~ertify that on I-\~) ~~S (datel I have passed the soil evaluator examination 
approved by the Department of Environmental Protection and that the above analYSIS 
was performed by me consistent with the required training, expertise and expenence 
described in 310 CMR 15.017. 

Signature ~----~ Date 

DiY APPROVED FORM _ 12107J95 





FORM 11- SOil; EVALUATOR FORM 
Page 1 of 3 . 

Noo _____ _ Date:~7 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

, Massachusetts 
Soil Suitability Assessment for On-site Sewage Disposal 

Performed By: .. Ak/l:tY.W; ... Date: 

Witnessed By: hn'tO~JPlb.Nn nt hnJrrs.VN/)/ijff.!:/",Sh h 

ew Construction 0 Repair ~ 
Office Review 

Addresa. and 

Tt~' 

Published Soil Survey Available: No 0 Yes 0'" 
Year Published ... ..... ... ........ Publication Scal~ 

Drainage Class ................... Soil Limitations 

. • Surficial Geologic RepOrt Available: No ~ Yes 0 
Year Published __ ~~_ Publication Scale 

Geologic Material (Map Unit) 

Landform 
Flood Insurance Rate Map: 

Above 500 year flood boundary No DYes [8' 

Within 500 year flood boundary No [2t'Yes 0 
Within 100 year flood boundary No ' ~es 0 
Wetland Area: 

National Wetland Inventory Map (map unit) 

Wetlands Conservancy Program Map (map unit) 

Current Water Resource Conditions (USGS):' Mo~ih 

Rlutge :Above Normal C1INonnal DSelowNonnal ' 0 
Other References Reviewed: 

Soil Map Unit 

VS/07 

. ' ---~---------=----,.-----~-

DEI" APPROVDl FOR.\{ - Uf07f95 

"-.~ -". , 



.... 



... 
" 

'c' 

FORM 11- SOIL EVALUATOR FORM 
Page 2 of 3 

~iJ; ~" 
t."·li:- ," " vI C) S :5 H h-v :> t; 
, ' Location Address or Lot No, ---<--=--''----''<-l-LJ'''/'l''-----':::.....'--!.---

" 

" 

On-site Review , 

Position on landscape (sketchon the back) .. , _____ ____ , 

Distances from: , 

Open Water Body .lO.L lt-ieet 
Possible W~t Area --160:+ feet ' 

Drinking Water Well 1~:±, feet 

I " Drainage way -t.(}::L+ feet 
, I 

Property Line .•• z,.1S~_ feet 

Other 

DEEP OBSERVATION HOLE LOG" 

Depth fTom Soil Horizon Soil Texture Soil Color Soil Other 
Surface (Inches) IUSDA) (Munsel/l M ottling (Structure. Stones. ~oulders. ~onsistency. % 

Gra .... el) 

'0 -/0 
/,' 'A- FSL If) -% yf:. '_ 

B1/I/ L.s ~by!(~ 
, , to.·· , /'0 - ..1S"/ lfJY/\ ~ 

~-~ C, 5 ~/~y-% tj::(/~ "-::r/;.Jj;,e, L()/rR.bt/,!;wfJ // /; 5 
~ 1/ ''j,>yVA '- MoD, L 0 0S!./M-bO, I4fv<-WJ :..;f{/' Gz 'Be.. 2 ' ''1 5

); 
,'? VJ · S; H ..f- C (~ . d -P.-J '5f 

.f'?L ID'1(l'flz 
C> ~ (cJ(1 IJ 

, f3v.J LS /0'11-'/'1 
/81'-l0 0 

, /' L. F,SL 2/5''1 '5 ) / 
2151( V f-'>r J-j 7(/,,{ , lb -<':0" • 'l,~"/, 

" . 
I Ur < HULL' 'AI t' tHY 'MeA 

'Par~~ M".'.ri')lg80logiCI--,-<O",~",' """"6""L"",, ,--=,1tJtl'""",--..::C::.,t.:,:'4-=+-_' __ . DeptlltoBedrocK:_.:.;1 ?-"'-o_'_'-,--_-.-___ _ 
"Depth to GrOUndwater: Standing Water in the Hare: .N () f · Weeping from Pit Face: I~I.. eI r 
" :' "" --';'I''--~''-'-'------- - -'--'-""'-'-----
Esti"'.~ Seasona! High Ground W_:,_""Z:.ciS=----" -'..'f.""Z ____________________ -,--_ 

DEI" APPR.O~ FORM • 12/f17J95 

"t. 

V 

.° 4 
j , 





• 

• 

FORM 11- SOIL EVALUATOR FORM 
Page 3 of 3 

Location Address or Lot No. ___ L./,_ O_t) __ -S_Lt_~~5_· _5_>f __ _ 

Determination for Seasonal High Water Table 

Method Used: 

o Depth observed standing in observation hole ... ___ .. _ 
~ gepth weeping f~!J}._sid~, of observation-hole ___ .. __ .. ____ _ 
CH""Depth to soil mottres 11], _____ inches 

o Ground water adjustment .. feet 

inches 
inches 

Index Well Number _. - Reading Date ...... _ .. _ .. _ Index well level . 

Adjustment factor _ .... __ Adjusted ground water level _____ .. ____ .. __ 

Depth of Naturally Occurring Pervious Material 

Does at least four feet of naturally occurring pervious material eXist ' i)all areas 
observed throughout the area proposed for the soil absorption system? .. as VCJ 

If not, what is the depth of naturally occurring pervious mate~ial? - .2 f-V't _ 

Certification 

I certify that on Y/5 r.,,/l5: (date) I have passed the soil evaluator examination 
approved by the Departrllent of Environmental Protection and that the above analysis 
was performed by me consistent with the required training, expertise and experience 
described in 310 CMR 15.017. ' -

Signature - Uj;-~t=- ====--__ _ Date 

DEI" APPROVED FORM · llJ07/95 

-, 



• 



,... , 

.. 
FORM 12 - PERCOLATION ,TEST 

e Location Address or Lot No. I/o % St1111 .51' 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
\ • Massachusetts 

Percolation TesC 

Date: ~¥:?I1Z..2 Time: -11 ; 0 I 
" . 

Observation Hole # 'itL Ttl 
/ 

Depth of Perc 
1 / 

Start Pre-soak III : () <; VM18J~/ A--f\--. 
End Pre-soak 

1/ ; -:2.0 /J-IV1 10 / 
Time at 12" 

fi I r/ /) ',7)) A-M 
Time at 9" • 

~Ic }LZt:) AIJ- 1If}L-1z 
Time at 6" JJ :3 ) ) 'I ~,t£;f/J 6 
Time (9"-6") 

& / CL-I/ y' 
Rate Min./lnch 

;;2- MjY, / iVCff / 
~ MJr~'ffT; 01- f t/'~ it ~ ;f1A·rJt.ll·( Yr L 

* Minimum of1 percolation test must be performed in both the primary area AND 
reserve area. . 

Site Passed 0 Site Failed ~ 
.... .... ..•......... ..... ............•......... , ........... .............. , ................ ....... .. -.. ........... , .... ... .......... .. .. . 

Performed By: A-~Il (I.J W It( '.>5 
~--~--~~~~-------------------------

Witnessed By: _-'-1-"'O..Lt'1-"-_-t.Dt-1L-'O"'-LtJ.=:-____________ '-__ _ 
Comments: ___ _ 

.Ii 
DEl" APPROVED FOR.\{ - U/07/~ 

.......... -----~-



. . . 



, 
FORM 11- SOIL EVALUATOR FORM 

Page 2 of 3 

. . . . -

Location Address or Lot No. _V...J.I---=~=--~=--_'><:S-JH:.L.LJA-....,v~----,5=--lf-,, __ 
I 

On-site Review 

Deep.Hole Number .____ Date:~!t7 Time:LO : Ill} i-J1- Weather 2 Y t-/;tlY . C ~-t I/fl 
Location (identify on site plan) ._~~~._ ......... _~~ ....... _ .... _~ _ _ .. _~_~~._ ... _.~_ .. ~ .......... _" ........... .. 

·Land Use ~~_~_ ..... ~_ Slope (%) .... ~ •... Surface Stones ._~ .. ~_ .. __ ~_ ...... ................ ..... __ .. _ 

~::::::~n ' ~:L_L~=:=~==.~====.-=~~.:= .. -=.~.:~-==-~~.~: .... .. .. 
Position on landscape (sketchon the back) ..... _ .. _ ......... _._ ............... _ ..... ____ •• _ ....................... " .. .. ........ . 

Distances from: 
Open Water Body ..lO"J.~lf-feet 
Possible Wet Area .....1Ao.:+ feet 

Drinking Water Well .. lM .. ::t. feet 

Drainage way _J{x;tA- feet 

Property Line J5~ feet 
Other ... ~ ....... __ ... , ....... 

DEEP OBSERVATION HOLE LOG' 

Depth from S oil Horizon Soil Texture Soil Color S oil Other 
Surface Cinches) (USDA) (Munsell) Monting (Structure. Stones. Boulders. Consistency. % 

Gravell 

'0 -/0 
/, ' ,4 fSL IOyfl.%.. 

8W L.5 JCy~~ 
, 

r~ , . /'0 - ..1.6/ /'{Jy((' ~ 

d-J'-~ C, S ;t<;y~ tg/V'/ ' r(#/~ COIrFJ..bt-,!;wfJ //); '51 

WJ ~~~!JI' GZ 'Bt. Z. S-~ 5)/ 'j,>yVA '- MoD. [00S~/ MOO, f.t(V<-

?lJJ· s-; H -+ C l~ . d"",,,, ~ 

O ~ (~(' /J -F7L. J O<.t (l. J I, 

lot'-l&, 0 
~ L 5 IO'1e'/'i 

/' C- r=.!>L 2S:''' ), 
Z(5f1 V -r:5", N 7(//',. zt -'3'0" , 

'2 • ..,., ,,', 

I OF 2 MUUO~ I ' AT "'V"," Y 

"'lG-. /?V
1r 

L. :t ' . DeptlrtoBedtock:_....: ... =----_ :--_ _____ _ 
Oepth to Groundwater: Standing Water in the Hole: -..;-_.<::IJ""O"-<..f_ ___ Weepin~ from Pit Face: _--'1""("-'1°""1-'--__ _ 
Estimated Seasonal H'lgh Ground Water: 2?{ • 'fZ I, 

.~~~~--------------------------------

POIent Material {geologic) O~?i.:l £I.Jtr 

DEI" APPRovm FORM . U /07195 

;, 

L, 



, 



, ' j OJ citle. ---r 0 t:T (k, 

FEE OC ~(.:2-

COM~'1O'NWI:ALTU or iv1ASSAClIUSJ::TTS /;~I-"'\" o~, ~:~ 
ORIGINAL BomdofHealth, &hef'5r ,MA, it.< ;;,:{c' itsJ 
NO~ 

APPLICATION WR DISPOSAL SYSTt::M CONSTRUCTION Pt::RMW ....... '" < ,-<)<,~ 
Application for a Permit to Construct( ) Repair(~grade( ) Abandon ( ) - 0 Complete System ~vidual com~:/ 

Location Owner's Name 

I Map/ Parcel# Address 

Lot# Telephone# 

Installer's Name c \ M'I:.. [.)C (C.J. Designer 's Name 

Address Address 

Telephone# Telephone# 

J{;,-(? -Type of Building ________ -l""--='-''='~'_'__ _____________ Lot Size sq. ft. 

Dwelling - No. of Bedrooms Garbage grinder (~~5 

Other - Type of Building No. of persons Showers ( ) > Cafeteria ( ) 

Other FixlUres ________ ---:= ____________________________ _ 
Design Flow (mil r uired) ~ gpd Calculated design now r--:;; 
Plan: Dale '1 4 Number of sheets (3-"30) 

Design flow provided 

Revision Date ________ _ 
- gpd 

Title cf71 C J!\.!v1L fLeok <.Roy CAl 7]crJ' 
~ < 

Description of Soil(s) -"'[H("---::..-==--------------------------------
Soil Evaluator Form No. _______ Name of Soil Evaluator __ .-C.' ____ Date of Evaluation ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF REPAlRS ORALTERATIONS_--'~~=l!p~+,-'-'..::c=--T.L--C+\--k.~-=C/..::c_09'-"-'I---'(>......:Z=--C"--'-h.:.:Cv1==--=-'k::.-'>JCL-J"----_ 
I~O COK . 

The undersi ed agrees to install the above described Individual Sewage Dis os System in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 and 
further agr t not to place the system in operation until a Certificate 0 . ce has been issued by the Board. of Health. 

'1<Signed ~L}.If'Jbt-~~=====--------- Date -4J"-jl-"-f----

lnspections _______________________________________ _ 

1\'0. Cl y. ( 'L.. FEE ____ _ 

COMMONWIAlUl or MASSACl!USnTS 
Board oj Health, ,~/r , MA, 

Ct::RTIfICATt:: or COMPlIANCt:: 
Description of Work: ~aJ Component(s) 0 Complete System 

The undersigned hereby certifY t~:y the Sewage Disposal System; Consu-ucted ( ) > Repaired (~ed ( ). Abandoned ( 

by &v UJ.. Ct:r:; If .-
at Va B ..J ~ .... / ff' • 
has been installed in accordance with the rov' io of 310 CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the appl'Oved design plans/as-built plans relating to 
appl ication No, CI '{ ~(2- ,date.y.g ..... ,Approved Design Flow (gpd) 

Itm.ller ~~L..f tv! 
Designer: Inspector: ~ lU;;: Date: V# r 
The issuance of this permit shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed_ 

No, C;l(-r z.. 

COMMONWIAUU or MASSAClIUSJ::TTS 
Board of Health, ~£ r'-- ,MA, 

DISPOSAL SYST~l CONSTRUCTION PJ::RMIT 
Permission is hereby granted to; Construct( ) Repair( ..,-upgrade( ) Abandon ( ) an individual sewage disposal system 

at yo 8 ( rk 4 ,/ ,[L as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction~ermit No, tJy - 1'2.. ,dated 'fa;, y 
Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this II " 

Foon 12S5 R., ... A.M, S"." Co, '''TOO, MA Date 9A:L~oard of Health --.J~~~~~Lc;;,,'?_=~~L.c:;~~~:::... 





• 

\'-;' 'V jN;! ~,\o;; 

~:"'~' 

+7 

~g 

, 

NO PR()Pf:PlY 'NES AI! 
'M1liN 10 1'£1< (If NEW stPllC fMf. 

PLOT PLAN 
SCALE: 1//=30' 

GRA WrY SLOPE SEPnC SYSTEM OPERA nON AND 
MAINTENANCE NOTES FOR HOMEOWNER. 
1.) HAVE TANK PUMPED EVERY 2 YEARS. 
2,) MAINTAIN AREA OVER SEPTIC SYSTEM AS GRASSY 

DR SIMILAR GROUND COVER, 
3,) DO NOT PLANT ANT TREES DR DEEP ROOTING 

SHRUBS WITHIN 5 FEET OF SYSTEM, 
4,) USE ONLY LIQUID DETERGENTS IN WASHERS, 

AS BUIl T 9/4/2004 
ATTENTION INSTALLERII 
CALL DIG SAFE BEFORE YOU DIGII MASSACHUSETTS STATE LAW CHAPTER 82 SECTIONS 40· 40E REQUIRE THAT 
PREMARKING OF GAS, ELECTRIC, WATER, TELEPHONE AND CABLE T.V. unUTY UNES BE MADE A MINIMUM OF 72 
HOURS PRIOR TO GROUND BREAK FOR ANY EXCAVATION. 

LOCATIONS FOR SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PURPOSES ONLY, 
(NOT AN ACTUAL SURVEY) 

:£PflC f Mf. INf I'I-lA11ON N011:5, (BM~ 100.0' II 1'A:t ",/'I} 

I. I!I'LIa Od? fMf. 1'1111-1 f.f.W WArt:f'!1a1f 1700 CJUON 
CiJI'.m11: 2 QW.<LlI:R:£PIlC fMf.. 

IIUflfMRfELEVAflON, 91.84' 
ounn IfMRf ElEVAllON 91.74' 

2. lN5fl'l-l 5CH 40 PVC rt:E5 AS NOfW. 
'I.ff 6" Of WN:tftl 5fONE ( 17 fO 150") ASfMf. i?A:t 
4.1.ff 0.02 ff / ff PlfCH ON :£'M"Rt.11\!' INfO f Mf. 
? .1!1'L1a PIP!' CONf.f.CllNU fO tl. WX. 
6. ruMP rnJ9i tNtl flU. OW stP1lC fMf. 
1 CONfKf ENUIf.f.ER fOR ff'NK ANt:' CONNEC1lON IN"fE'CflON 

PRIOR fO IWXfl.l 

TYPICAL NEW 08L CHAMBER 1,500 GAL S. TANK OR EQUIV. (WATERTlGHT} 
L . ___ _ 

use WATERTlGtfTRISE" _ 

I c;;:::J - I '# ' ~rrt: 

IN T. tE 1$1- ] 1(1 scn. 40 pvc 10. Irlhpace _ 

::.:: ~:~. ,.. I, w r::-
confirm .Grlft. pttch NEW 08L (2) ctWIBER 
from a'" to a. tonk ,. '.-.... ~. GAS BAF'LES 
wisch. 40 PVC - ~RETE TANK / \ all tees sch. 40 

OUT 

.." 

80" I \ 40" 
I \ 

It + !/-SE ~ "'f'!/!, "f '.J-"'.f"'f + + + ~" 

126" 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST.1so PIPE ""DDLE TEE WITH 
SeH.uJ PVC AS SHOWN, USE TANK WITH .. " ID "nod 
OUT HOLE BETWEEN CHAMBER S FOR TEES. 

sire 

Cdd 5prinCl t::nviralmental Con5ultant5 J Inc, 
:770 Old t::nfield Road 

-~';' 

Pl..ANt7Afe,9/04/04 

" 

BelcherWNn, Ma 01001 

5t::Pl1C -rANK Rt::P~ACt::Mt::N-r P~AN fOR RICf1ARt? MUNN 
408 SHAY5 51Rt::t::f. AMHt::R5f. MA 



, 

• 



408 Shay Street Tank replacement 9/3/04 
Installer: W. W. Clark 
Engineer: Alan Weiss 





-~oc/rz-NO.----; 

Location Owner's Name 

Map/Parcel# Address 

Lot# Telephone# 

Installer's Name Designer's Name 

Address Address 

Telephone# Telephone# 

Type of Building ________ ~~~=~:::J_~ _____________ Lot Size __ -____ sq. fL 

Dwelling. No. of Bedrooms _______ .-:2-___________________ Garbage grinder (~t!5 

Other· Type of Building ____________________ No. of persons ___ Showers ( ), Cafeteria ( ) 

Other Fixtures _________ =-____________________________ _ 
Deslgn Flow (mt] "Tlutred) ~ gpd Calculated design flow (;~ 
Plan Date q _ 4 C@iNumberofsheets_-_------'\--.:cJ-

Design flow provided 

Revision Dale ________ _ 
- gpd 

Title 5 c e Ti C fA.,... IL fl.ep" LR "i 0-1- TWJ . 
Description ofSoil(s) ___ ~~--=--=-=----___________________________ _ 
Soil Evaluator Form No. _______ Name of Soil Evaluator __ ---'-' ____ Date of Evaluation ______ _ 

DESCRJPTION OF REPAIRS OR ALTERATIONS _----'-5.?:::;;;dP'::-' :;.tr-'-'--=C=--c-_T-L-_U\'\=-:...:.:...~~~a~_0J~\----'{~Z~C""--!:.h-'CCu't~~k~t-J~-
1500 .·· roK . 

The undersi ed agrees to install· the above described Individual Sewage Dis os System in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 and 
further agr t not to place the system in operation until a Certificate o',",'r~y""liance has been issued by the Board of Health. 

t'Signed -'UlAl-t"-",,=====--------- Date ---+l"'--J-::-+----

Ins·pections _______________________________________ _ 

No. C? y- ( 'Z.. 

COMMONWtAlTll Of MASSACIlUSHTS 
FEE ____ _ 

Board of Health, ,~"'lr, MA. 

URTIHCAT£ or COMPUANCb 
O~a1 Component(s) o Complete System 

at 

has bee~ installed in accordance with the P~'% of 310 CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved:d~i~g~;:!;!~I!;!¥,~)Ji l l 
apphcauon N# '( -(2- .' datect, .. y"" ...... APpr.oved DeSIgn Flow (gpd) /7~·· ...:./ 
Installer AI. U7"~~ /(/ . U?'7 V / / ":::> ,,, /" 
Designe/ Inspector ~;Z .rUt!;: Date? 3,/~ r 

lating to 

The issuance of this permit shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed. 

No. Ct'L(-r 2.. 

COMMONWbAITlI Of MASSACIIUSHTS 

~ 

FEE COO ~.f 

Board of Health, 4 k .r,y--- , MA. 

DISPOSAL SYSUM CONSTRUCTION PI::RMIT 
Permission is hereby granted to; Construct ( ) Repair( <upgrade( ) Abandon ( ) an individual sewage disposal system 

at LL () 8 ( r4' <1 v= ([:7- as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction~ermit No. ely - /'2.. , dated '1/1f/u 'if 
Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this p. 

F"m 1255 Ro<. S/96 A.M. S"'''o ca. '"too. MA Date c:raAt1loard of Health ...J:-~~~~LQ,,;?'=7"'~L.c:.;t€:.~~::.... 





Location Owner's Name 'E.. All rrJ 
Map/ Parcel# 

I 
Address ~O'() S~w <7 51 

Lor# Telephone# '2-"> '!:> - 71 1 '1 
Installe r 's Name c \cu¥... £.,c C0J , Designer's Name A.~CM- W-t.'~!: (l So 
Address Address I$e \. dr-e l-h-l v-.J IIUA. ' 
Telephone# TeJephone# 32-~ -c;;-"I >1-- , 

Type of Buildil1g ________ --I.'Ra~S.=!...!.l cr;::::::~J:...{'.r(? _____________ Lot Size __ -____ sq. ft. 

Dwell ing - No. of Bedrooms ___ _____ 3-<-___________________ Garbage grinder ( ~t.5 

Other - Type of Building ____________________ No. of persons ___ Showers ( ), Cafeteria ( ) 

Other Fixlures _________ -= _____________ _______________ _ 
DeSIgn Flow (mn)''f!ull'ed) ....---"' gpd Calculated design flow /'--:;;-

Plan Date 9 !511@'f Numberofsheels (3)'3GJ 
Ttlle 5 t::' rrf c ,-f\.N IL fl-ep h <f "'-I (I'd- ncr! . 
Description of Soil(s) _ __ ~"'--__________________________________ _ 

Design flow provided 

Revision Date ________ _ 
- gpd 

Soil Evaluator Form No. _______ Name of Soil Evaluator __ --'--' ____ Date of Evaluation ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION OF REPAIRS OR ALTERATIONS _--=~~p~~c.:.'_=C=-::-_TL__=_OI'\.:....:.c.k_"_____=:.CJ>A""Jj....q--'-(-'Z~=.C-'-h-'-'Cv'l~-"'k-'>Lr--l.J __ 
1500 G,rK , 

The undersi agrees to install the above described Individual Sewage Dis 0 System in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 and 
further agre t place the tern in operation until a Certificate of 0 Hance bas been issued by the Board of Health . 

. 'j<:Signed -+----\I-C~------------- Date - --'4.f4f.l2.=!----

~ Inspections _________________________________ '---______ _ 

No. ____ _ 

COMMONWtALTII or MASSACIIUSHTS 
FEE ____ _ 

Board of H ealth, __________ , MA. 

CJ::RTIrICAT[ or COMPUANC[ 
Description of Work: 0 Individual Component(s) 0 Complete System 

The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System; Consu-lIcted ( ), Repaired ( ), Upgraded ( ), Abandoned ( ) 
by: ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 
at ____________________________________________________________________________________ ___ 

has been insta lled in accordance with (he provisions of 310 CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and (he approved design plans/as--bllilt plans Idating to 

application No. , dated . Approved Design Flow (gpd) 
Installer _________________________________________ _ 

Designer: ______________ Inspector: ____ -.,.-________ Date: _ ________ _ 

The issuance of this pennit shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed. 

No. ____ _ FEE ____ _ 

COMMONWtALTII or MASSACIIUSHTS 
Board of Health, __________ , MA. 

DISPOSAL SYSUM CONSTRUCTION PJ::RMIT 
Permission is hereby granted to; Construct( ) Repair( ) Upgrade ( ) Abandon ( ) an individual sewage disposal system 

at _______________________________ as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction Permit No. _____ , dated _ ___ _ 

Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this permit. All local conditions must be met. 

Form 1255 Re .... 5/96 A.M. Sulkin Co. 8oS101I, MA Date _____ Board of Health _________________ _ 
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PLOT PLAN 
SCALE: 1// = 3 0' 
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GRA WTY SLOPE SEPnC SYSTEM OPERA nON AND 
MAINTENANCE NOTES FOR HOMEOWNER. 
1.) HAVE TANK PUMPED EVERY 2 YEARS, 

'M1liN 10 Frff Of I\[W~f'llC fM!:. 

2,) MAINTAIN AREA OVER SEPTIC SYSTEM AS GRASSY 
OR SIMILAR GROUND COV ER. 

3,) DO NOT PLANT ANT TREE S OR DEEP ROOTING 
SHRUBS WITHIN 5 FEET OF SYSTEM. 

4.) USE ONLY LIQUID DETERGENTS IN WASHERS. 

AS BUIl T 9 / 4/2004 
ATTENTION INSTALLERII 
CALL DIG SAFE BEFORE YOU DlGIl MASSACHUSETTS STATE LAW CHAPTER 82 SECTIONS 40 - 40E REQUIRE THAT 
PREMARKING OF GAS, ELECTRIC, WATER, TELEPHONE AND CABLE T.V. UTILITY UNES BE MADE A MINIMUM OF 72 
HOURS PRIOR TO GROUND BREAK FOR ANY EXCAVATION. 

LOCATIONS FOR SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PURPOSES ONLY, 
(NOT AN ACTUAL SURVEY) 

~f'llC fM!:. 1Nf!l-~AIlON NOlES: (l3M- 100.Q' @ r>~ ~ 

I. Ii!:F'LNI O'd7 fM!:. VMi I\[WWAff'RTm 1700 C<ft1ON 
CONC:!Xff' 2 O1IWBt'P "tf'llC fM!:.. 

II-Hf INvtPf W:VAflON: 97.84.' 
O\J1Uf INvtPf ~~~VAflON: 97.?~' 

2. INSf!l-~ 501 ~O PVC ff'~S AS NOIEt7. 
~.lff 6" Of WKttI7 Sf& (.77 fO 1.70") AS fM!:. r>~ 
4.lff 0.02 ff Iff ptf(}l ON "t'M:P ~II\[ INfO fM!:.. 
7JXF'LNI PIPt CQNI\[CflNU fO 17. [}OX 

6. PUMP rnm m;! fl.~ GW ~f'llC fM!:.. 
7. GONfACf ~NUII\[ER fOR fM!:. ANtI GQNI\[CflON IN~CflON 

PRIOR fO r>Pafl~. 

TYPCAL NEW DBL. CHAMBER 1,500 GAL S. TANK OR EQUIV. (WATERTIGHT) 

L. 

- -- I '"#+ ' --fir 
10' SCh. 40 pvc 10. r.np.ce -----+ 

IN Its D1l1- j == ::~. 14" 1/ 1'- k 
from .,11 "' •• tank r ' .-.... ~_ GAS BAFFLES 

OllT 

connrm .02'1rt. pltc:h NEW 08L (2) CHAMBER 

wi sch. 40 PVC ~ TN« I \ all tBe.s $CII. 40 

I , 
I \ 80" 40" 

It + !F-l= '!f' 'j!' '!f'.j."'.f-'''!j!' + + + m-
' 26" 

~ CONTRACTOR MUST elso PIPE MIDDLE TEE WITH 
SCH 40 PVC AS SHOWN, USE TANK WITH 4" ID knock 
OUT HOLE BETWEEN CHAMBER S FOR TEES. 

SIn: 

. .. Cold 5prinC1 rnviralmental Con5ultamb, Inc, 
??O Old rnfield Road 
t?elcherWwn, Ma 01001 

Pl fN DAn;: 9/04/04 SfPIlC f ANK RrPLACrMrNf PLAN fOR RICHARt? MUNN 
40B 5l1AY5 51nll, AMHrR51, MA 



• 

/ 

'- ' -
. ~:.....' 

, 



No. 

COMMONW[ALUI 0): MASSACIIUSHTS 
Board of Health, ft" he '5 r , MA. 

APPLICATION ):OR DISPOSAL SYST[M CONSTRUCTION 
Application for a Permit to Constfuct( ) Repair (rirgrade( Abandon ( ) ~ 0 Complete System 

Location Owner's Name M V "'-"-

Map/ Parcel# Address 'iO'D 5>\"" S 51 
Lot# Telephone# 2-'5' ~ - 7111 
Installer's Name Designer's Name D.A- W.t,·~..s: (l<; 
Address Address ISe \ ch 
Telephone# Telephone# 3'2... L 

Type of Building _________ --'-=---='--'-=_J_Cr(? _______________ Lot Size ___ -_____ sq. ft. 

Dwelling ~ No. of Bedrooms _________ ~ _____________ _________ Garbage grinder (1t5 

Other - Type of Building ______________________ No. of persons ___ Showers ( ), Cafeteria ( ) 

Other Fixtures __________ -=::-_______________________________ _ 
DesIgn Flow (mn)17!lIIred) ..,---. gpd Calculated de,ign flow r:~~ 
Plan: Date 9 /!1LZoo'f Number ofsheets-.-_==o-___ --,"-----=J-
Title 5 c rri c... T Jk: \L &.0 I,,; "-I "" f.. noV . 
Description ofSoil(s) _-I~~ ______________________________________ _ 

Design flow provided 

Revision Date __________ _ 
- gpd 

Soil Evaluator Form No. ________ Name of Soil Evaluator ___ :.... _ ____ Date of Evalua tion ________ --

DESCRIPTION OF REPAIRS OR ALTERATIONS _-=~~pF-~..c.'-=C=-:-_TL--'-lII-\--'--rz-""--__"'_(jIA"-'Jj_'q-'-(--'Z:::::..-'=-C.!..h-'-'=Cv-t::..-'..-"'k-'>Lr--'-J_ 
1500 Gtr<.. -

The undersi ees to install the above described Individual Sewage Dis os System in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 and 
further agre place the system in opel"ation until a Cel"tificate of C liance has been issued by the Board of Health . 

. t'Signed -1--1I4t-f---"='-----"'-~------ Date ---"~~JL:iI---
.'. Inspections _____________________________________________ _ 

No. ____ _ 

COMMONW[ALTII 0): MASSACIIUSHTS 
FEE ____ _ 

Board of Health, ___________ , MA . 

ctRTInCAT[ 0): COMPUANC[ 
Description of Work: 0 Individual Component(s) 0 Complete System 

The undel·signed hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System; Consu·ueted ( ), Repaired ( ) , Upgraded ( ), Abandoned ( ) 
by: ____________________________________________________________________________ _ 

at _____________________________________________ __ 

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of 310 CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and [he approved design plans/as-built plans relating to 
application No. , dated . Approved Design Flow (gpd) 
Installer ____________________ '-_________________________ __ 

Designer: _ ____________ _ Inspector: _____ ~-------- Date: __________ _ 

The issuance of this permit shall not be construed as a guarantee that the system will function as designed. 

No. ___ _ _ FEE ____ _ 

COMMONW[A[f1-l 0): MASSACIIUSHTS 
Board of Health, __________ , MA. 

DISPOSAL SYSTtM CONSmUCTION PtRMIT 
Permission is hereby granted to; Construct( ) Repair( ) Upglade( ) Abandon ( ) an individual sewage disposal system 

at ____________________________________ as described in the application for 

Disposal System Construction Permit No. _ _ ____ , dated _____ _ 

Provided: Construction shall be completed within three years of the date of this permit. AIl local conditions must be met. 

form 1255 Rev. 5196 A.M. $ulkin Co. Boston, MA Date _____ Board of Health __________________ _ 
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GRAVITY SLOPE SEPTIC SYSTEM OPERA nON AND 
MAINTENANCE NOTES FOR HOMEOWNER_ 
1.) HAVE TANK PUMPED EV ERY 2 YEAR S. 

I'I11HN 10 fEfi Of ~W SfI'flC f~ 

2,) MAINTAIN AREA OVER SEPTIC SYSTEM AS GRASSY 
DR SIMILAR GROUND COVER. 

3.) DO NOT PLANT ANT TREES DR DEEP ROOTING 
SHRUBS \I!THIN 5 FEET OF SYSTEM. 

4.) USE ONLY LIQUID DETERGENTS IN \lASHERS. 

AS BUIl T 9/4/2004 
ATIENTION INSTALLER!! 
CALL DIG SAFE BEFORE YOU DIGII MASSACHUSETTS STATE LAW CHAPTER 82 SECTIONS 40· 40E REQUIRE THAT 
PREMARKING OF GAS, ELECTRIC, WATER, TELEPHONE AND CABLE T.V. UTIUTY UNES BE MADE A MINIMUM OF 72 
HOURS PRIOR TO GROUND BREAK FOR ANY EXCAVATION. 

LOCATIONS FOR SEPTIC TANK REPLACEMENT PURPOSES ONLY. 
(NOT AN ACTUAL SURVEY) 

SfI'flC f~ INff.Ll-AflON NOrtS, (f?M- 100.0' @f?ASf 9..Af? 

I. I:J:Pl-Pa CtI? f~ 1'11111 ~W WAfeRr1l11f I~OO Cv'UON 
CONm11: 2 CW\MIJf'R SfI'flC fm. 

I~H INWRf el-eVAfION, 97.84' 
OlJll.Ef INWRf el-EVAflON, 97.~4' 

2. lN5ff.Ll-~ 40 PVC 11:E5 AS NOrtI7. 
7.lJSf 6" Of WA5f£17 5fOt-t U~ fO I.~O") ASf~f)ASf 
4.lJSf 0.02 Ff/FfPlf01 ON SfI'lfHI~ INfOf~. 
~ J'fPl-Pa PIPE CON~cnNU fO 17.1JOX. 
6. F'UMI' ~ AND fl-l- all SfI'flC f~. 
7 CONfKnNUI~ER fOR rm ANI! ~CflON INSl'EC1lON 

POOR fO f?l'aft..l-. 

TYPICAL NEW DBL CHAMBER 1,500 GAL S. TANK OR EQUIV. (WATERTlGHn 

L. __ 
U8(WA,TERTlGtfT RISER -ltE I ~ ~IT 10' sch. 40 pvc IN v \Z7J....... rrO'" 

from sIll by plumber. '0· -:ml, [,;-J 
contractor must I -.U h.' 
confirm .02'1ft, pitch 
from sill to s. tank 3" ~::: (2) CHAIIefR 
wi s ch . .. PVC oo.c. ... ''''' ~- GAS BAffLeS _ I \ 811 tees sell. 4Q 

SO" " / \ 
/ \ 40" 

It + 'j.'" -1= ~ ~ "+-' +", -f.'O!f! + + + ~. 

126~ 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST also PIPE MIDDLE TEE WITH 
SCH 40 PVC AS SHOWN, USE TANK wrm 4" 10 Icnoclc 
OUT HOLE BETWEEN CHAMBER S FOR TEES . 

J~cr5lff 

Cold 5prin£1 rnvironmental Consultants, Inc, 
500 Old rnfield Road 
BelchertnNn, Ma 01001 

PlN-J DAre: 9/04/04 :x:PllC fANK RrPlACrMrNf PlAN fOR RICHARD MUNN 
408 SHAY5 51Rrrf. AMHrR5f, MA 



, 

" 

• 



MAR-19- 1900 02;27 P.01 

No. =- G t, (! IC ~"8 
(OMMONWfALm OJ: MASSAOIUSD1S 

ORIGINAL &.t"H~ &btt'}/" . AlA. 

4't1 . . .... --

APPUCAlION f.OR DISPOSAl. SYSID1 CONS1RUOION rz;.zu', 

~1i>"'P_toConi1nK'( j IIepIir~PIPI<! ) _( 1 . Q""c ""',,.... 

LooatioI, 

IIbp/l'oKtJl 

~------------------+------------------------------

ftE __ _ 

TOTR.. P.01 





Memo 
To: Richard Munn 

From: Alan Weiss, Cold Spring Envirorvnental, Inc. 

Date: 916104 

Cold Spring 
Environmental, Inc. 

Re: Septic Tank Repair plan (& Bd. Of Health Approval of Permit). 

408 Shays St Amherst 

Enclosed are Your Septic system Plans for local approval. the permits must be signed and 
approved by the Health Dept. generally. prior to the start of work. You must confirm the 
contractors name and address on the top left hand comer of the permit. (In your case you 
received prior approval). 

1) Sign All Copies and submit to the Local Board of Health with the proper fees ?? for approval. 

2) Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. 

Thank you. 

Alan Weiss. ' 

Cold Spring Environmental 
350 Old Enfield Road 
Belchertown, Ma. 01007 

413-323-5957, phone, Aeweiss@charter.net 
413-323-4916, fax 





HEA009 Bakery 
R6510 44)509 

HEAOO I Bed & Breakfast 
R65JO 44)516 

HEA002 Catering License 
R6SIO 44)507 

HEA003 Food Handler 
R6S10 44)515 

HEA004 Frozen Deserts 
R65H1 443501 

HEA005 Health Dept. Housing Isp. 
R6S10 432302 

HEA006 Massage Therapy License 
R6SIO 443504 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPT. 
TOWN OF AMHERST 
HEALTH PERMITS 

HEAOl6 Septic Tank Pennit-Installers 
R6SIO 4435lJ 

HEAOl7 Septic Tank Pennit-Private 
WID 443510 

HEAOl8 Septic Tank Reinspection Fee 
R6SIO -432301 

HEAOl9 Sub-Division Review Fee 
R6S 10 432306 

HEAOl2 Swimming Pool Pennits 
R6SIO 40512 

HEA020 Tanning License 
R6510 443509 

HEA034 Immunization Clinic 
R6S10 432307 

1229 

~r ~ lou 
(TO 

leo~ 

HEA026 Smoking J& T .... l<t. ....... - n - -

4968 
HEA008 Mot;I:L:ic:e:ns:e ___ "",,~:::::" ___ "":=:''';~~;';;;'';;';~'''''_~~-;;1 ',-\ ----. R6510 44)506 

HEAOIO Re 

R651 l I HEA021 ReI RICHARD A. MUNN I 5-131110 F 
."" PUCHA MUNN (J 1 o.L 

HEADll PeI\ ~HSE~AS;~ ~~~2 ~ DATE-ll,f-Lf~'-Tj--- J 

HEAOl3 ;.~ ~ ~ hcl..? - I $ fJo~lli&oJ 
R651 0' PAyroTHE ~{!C' _ Ad?:b o..f ------ -

~m _ ~ . --
HEAOl4 Ren e .~ DOLLARS UJ ~:~~~'" .... 

'''10 . Nt . I.pA "C>E? fZ-J) fu::.t> 
HEAOl5 Sani ~-

R6Sl0 

... 

TOTAL FEE: 

Must be Validated by the Collector's Office to be considered paid 

WJflTE-Applicant YELLOW - Collector PINK. - Accounting GOLD - Health I Inspections 

j/ ~ 
leo 

f {rl'O 





Received of R ( 1-1 I . ~ ,., • Iv! 1/ MAL 
. N .... 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPT. 
TOWN OF AMHERST 
HEALTH PERMITS 1229 

For Property Located at: _--,~/c..:./"I---Lr __ '.!Llit:(==~7VE=,,-=-5.:..:r A.:..:L::....:!."--'-y _____ ---"-f'(..>.....:.:......:..LL..:.-'--''''=-=-''J-'-f-lI:..='L;IJ::...:.;.A .z.../ __ _ 
Street Address J 

HEAOO9 Bakery HEAOl6 Septic Tank Permit-Installers 
WIG 44JS09 

HEAOOI Bed & Breakfast 
W ID 443516 

HEAOO2 Catering License 

WIO 443511 .t. ht:;: 
HEAOl7 Septic Tank Permit-Private I> 'i 

WIO 40SI0 17, r J~ :.-ft.-
HEAOl8 Septic Tank Reinspection Fee 

R6S10 443.507 WIO 432301 

HEAOO3 Food Handler HEAOl9 Sub-Division Review Fee 
R6S1D 443515 R6S10 432](16 

HEAOO4 Fro~n Deserts HEAOl2 Swimming Pool Permits 
R6SiO 443501 R6510 443512 

HEAOO5 Health Dept. Housing Isp. HEA020 Tanning License 
R6SIO 432302 R6S10 443509 

HEAOO6 Massage Therapy License HEA034 Immunization Clinic 
R6SIO 44]504 WID 432307 

HEAOO8 Motel License HEA026 Smoking & Tobacco Reg, Violations 
R6510 443506 H5)O 443511 

HEAOIO Removal of Offal HEA022 Tobacco License 
R6SIO 443513 R6S10 44JS05 

HEA02l Removal of Rubbish HEA042 Body Arts I Tatoo 
R6S I 0 443520 WID 44JS2! 

HEAOll Percolation Test Fees HEA043 Food Service Plan Review 
RMID 432300 R6!HO 432301 

HEAOl3 Recreation Camp License HEA044 Porta Potties 
R6S 10 443503 R6SJO 432309 

HEAOl4 Retail Store Permit HEA045 Ice Rinks 
R6S10 443514 R6510 443522 

HEAOl5 Sanitary Code Booklets HEA046 Rental Registration 
11.6510 43230S R6S10 432310 

HEA047 Fines 
11.651048200 

HEA 

HEA 

~ 
TOTAL FEE: IrlO 

---
'f '/ 

/ 
Amherst He~lih Department / Date 

Must be Validated by the Collector's Office to be considered paid 

WIllTE - Applicant YELLOW - Collector PINK - Accounting GOLD - Health Ilnspectioos 




